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N Valid 983 983 983 983 983 983 983 983 983 983 983 983 983
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Frequency Table

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Yes 662 67.3 67.3 67.3
No 170 17.3 17.3 84.6
Undecided 151 15.4 15.4 100.0
Total 983 100.0 100.0
Handle the Deficit
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Raise Taxes 84 8.5 8.5 8.5
Cut Spending 368 37.4 37.4 46.0
Both Raise Taxes and Cut
Spending 421 42.8 42.8 88.8
Undecided 110 11.2 11.2 100.0
Total 983 100.0 100.0
Grover Norquist Favorability
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Favorable 194 19.7 19.7
Unfavorable 389 39.6 39.6
No Opinion 214 21.8 21.8
Never Heard Of 186 18.9 18.9 100.0
Total 983 100.0 100.0
Are you familiar with his tax pledge?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Yes 553 56.3 56.3 56.3
No 247 25.1 251 81.4
Undecided 183 18.6 18.6 100.0
Total 983 100.0 100.0




Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Stick to the pledge 242 24.6 24.6 24.6
Allow for tax increases on the
wealthy 617 62.8 62.8 87.4
Not sure 124 12.6 12.6 100.0
Total 983 100.0 100.0
Spending habits change if your taxes increase?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Yes 543 55.2 55.2 55.2
No 259 26.3 26.3 81.6
Undecided 181 18.4 18.4 100.0
Total 983 100.0 100.0
Do you pay federal income tax?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Yes 823 83.7 83.7 83.7
No 110 11.2 11.2 94.9
Undecided 50 51 51 100.0
Total 983 100.0 100.0
What is your party affiliation?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Democrat 349 35.5 355 355
Republican 289 294 294 64.9
Independent 330 33.6 33.6 98.5
Not registered to vote 15 15 15 100.0
Total 983 100.0 100.0




What is your gender?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Female 507 51.6 51.6 51.6
Male 476 48.4 48.4 100.0
Total 983 100.0 100.0
What is your age category?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 18-34 37 3.8 3.8 3.8
34-54 214 21.8 21.8 255
55 or older 732 74.5 74.5 100.0
Total 983 100.0 100.0
What is your ethnicity?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid White/ Caucasian 870 88.5 88.5 88.5
Black/ African American 37 3.8 3.8 92.3
Latino/ Hispanic 18 1.8 1.8 94.1
Asian 10 1.0 1.0 95.1
Other 48 4.9 4.9 100.0
Total 983 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have completed?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid No High School degree or GED 56 5.7 5.7 5.7
High School Diploma or GED 340 34.6 34.6 40.3
Associate's or Bachelor's Degree 379 38.6 38.6 78.8
Master's Degree or higher 208 21.2 21.2 100.0
Total 983 100.0 100.0




Crosstabs

Handle the Deficit * Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Crosstabulation

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Total
Yes No Undecided
Handle the Deficit Raise Taxes Count 66 11 7 84
% within Handle the Deficit 78.6% 13.1% 8.3% 100.0%
Cut Spending Count 236 78 54 368
% within Handle the Deficit 64.1% 21.2% 14.7% 100.0%
Both Raise Taxes and Cut
Spending Count 325 42 54 421
% within Handle the Deficit 77.2% 10.0% 12.8% 100.0%
Undecided Count 35 39 36 110
% within Handle the Deficit 31.8% 35.5% 32.7% 100.0%
Total Count 662 170 151 983
% within Handle the Deficit 67.3% 17.3% 15.4% 100.0%




Grover Norquist Favorability * Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Crosstabulation

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Total
Yes No Undecided
Grover Norquist Favorability Favorable Count 152 20 22 194
% within Grover Norquist
- 78.4% 10.3% 11.3% 100.0%
Favorability
Unfavorable Count 321 33 35 389
% within Grover Norquist
- 82.5% 8.5% 9.0% 100.0%
Favorability
No Opinion Count 132 46 36 214
% within Grover Norquist
- 61.7% 21.5% 16.8% 100.0%
Favorability
Never Heard Of Count 57 71 58 186
% within Grover Norquist
- 30.6% 38.2% 31.2% 100.0%
Favorability
Total Count 662 170 151 983
% within Grover Norquist
67.3% 17.3% 15.4% 100.0%

Favorability




Are you familiar with his tax pledge? * Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Crosstabulation

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Total
Yes No Undecided
Are you familiar with his tax
Yes Count 481 40 32 553
pledge?
% within Are you familiar with his
87.0% 7.2% 5.8% 100.0%
tax pledge?
No Count 100 90 57 247
% within Are you familiar with his
40.5% 36.4% 23.1% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Undecided Count 81 40 62 183
% within Are you familiar with his
44.3% 21.9% 33.9% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Total Count 662 170 151 983
% within Are you familiar with his
67.3% 17.3% 15.4% 100.0%

tax pledge?




Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? * Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Crosstabulation

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Total
Yes No Undecided
Stick to the pledge or tax the )
Stick to the pledge Count 174 38 30 242
wealthy?
% within Stick to the pledge or
71.9% 15.7% 12.4% 100.0%
tax the wealthy?
Allow for tax increases on the
Count 432 94 91 617
wealthy
% within Stick to the pledge or
70.0% 15.2% 14.7% 100.0%
tax the wealthy?
Not sure Count 56 38 30 124
% within Stick to the pledge or
45.2% 30.6% 24.2% 100.0%
tax the wealthy?
Total Count 662 170 151 983
% within Stick to the pledge or
67.3% 17.3% 15.4% 100.0%

tax the wealthy?




Spending habits change if your taxes increase? * Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Crosstabulation

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Total
Yes No Undecided
Spending habits change if your
) Yes Count 392 92 59 543
taxes increase?
% within Spending habits change
) ) 72.2% 16.9% 10.9% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
No Count 183 34 42 259
% within Spending habits change
) ) 70.7% 13.1% 16.2% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Undecided Count 87 44 50 181
% within Spending habits change
) ) 48.1% 24.3% 27.6% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Total Count 662 170 151 983
% within Spending habits change
67.3% 17.3% 15.4% 100.0%

if your taxes increase?




Do you pay federal income tax? * Have you been followin

the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Crosstabulation

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Total
Yes No Undecided
Do you pay federal income tax? Yes Count 585 129 109 823
% within Do you pay federal
] 71.1% 15.7% 13.2% 100.0%
income tax?
No Count 60 22 28 110
% within Do you pay federal
) 54.5% 20.0% 25.5% 100.0%
income tax?
Undecided Count 17 19 14 50
% within Do you pay federal
) 34.0% 38.0% 28.0% 100.0%
income tax?
Total Count 662 170 151 983
% within Do you pay federal
67.3% 17.3% 15.4% 100.0%

income tax?




What is your party affiliation? * Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Crosstabulation

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is your party affiliation? Democrat Count 248 51 50 349
% within What is your party
o 71.1% 14.6% 14.3% 100.0%
affiliation?
Republican Count 194 54 41 289
% within What is your party
o 67.1% 18.7% 14.2% 100.0%
affiliation?
Independent Count 216 60 54 330
% within What is your party
o 65.5% 18.2% 16.4% 100.0%
affiliation?
Not registered to vote Count 4 5 6 15
% within What is your party
o 26.7% 33.3% 40.0% 100.0%
affiliation?
Total Count 662 170 151 983
% within What is your party
67.3% 17.3% 15.4% 100.0%

affiliation?




What is your gender? * Have you been following the "fiscal cliff* negotiations? Crosstabulation

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Total
Yes No Undecided

What is your gender? Female Count 326 94 87 507
% within What is your gender? 64.3% 18.5% 17.2% 100.0%

Male Count 336 76 64 476

% within What is your gender? 70.6% 16.0% 13.4% 100.0%

Total Count 662 170 151 983
% within What is your gender? 67.3% 17.3% 15.4% 100.0%

What is your age category? * Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Crosstabulation

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is your age category? 18-34 Count 21 10 6 37
% within What is your age
56.8% 27.0% 16.2% 100.0%
category?
34-54 Count 140 51 23 214
% within What is your age
65.4% 23.8% 10.7% 100.0%
category?
55 or older Count 501 109 122 732
% within What is your age
68.4% 14.9% 16.7% 100.0%
category?
Total Count 662 170 151 983
% within What is your age
67.3% 17.3% 15.4% 100.0%
category?




What is your ethnicity? * Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Crosstabulation

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Total
Yes No Undecided

What is your ethnicity? White/ Caucasian Count 596 143 131 870
% within What is your ethnicity? 68.5% 16.4% 15.1% 100.0%

Black/ African American Count 23 9 5 37

% within What is your ethnicity? 62.2% 24.3% 13.5% 100.0%

Latino/ Hispanic Count 12 3 3 18

% within What is your ethnicity? 66.7% 16.7% 16.7% 100.0%

Asian Count 3 6 1 10

% within What is your ethnicity? 30.0% 60.0% 10.0% 100.0%

Other Count 28 9 11 48

% within What is your ethnicity? 58.3% 18.8% 22.9% 100.0%

Total Count 662 170 151 983
% within What is your ethnicity? 67.3% 17.3% 15.4% 100.0%




What is the highest level of education you have completed? * Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Crosstabulation

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff* negotiations? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is the highest level of
education you have completed? No High School degree or GED  Count 23 13 20 56
% within What is the highest
level of education you have 41.1% 23.2% 35.7% 100.0%
completed?
High School Diploma or GED Count 190 82 68 340
% within What is the highest
level of education you have 55.9% 24.1% 20.0% 100.0%
completed?
Associate's or Bachelor's Degree Count 283 55 41 379
% within What is the highest
level of education you have 74.7% 14.5% 10.8% 100.0%
completed?
Master's Degree or higher Count 166 20 22 208
% within What is the highest
level of education you have 79.8% 9.6% 10.6% 100.0%
completed?
Total Count 662 170 151 983
% within What is the highest
level of education you have 67.3% 17.3% 15.4% 100.0%

completed?




Region * Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Crosstabulation

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? Total
Yes No Undecided

Region Northeast Count 448 92 90 630
% within Region 71.1% 14.6% 14.3% 100.0%

South Count 26 29 8 63

% within Region 41.3% 46.0% 12.7% 100.0%

Midwest Count 28 3 23 54

% within Region 51.9% 5.6% 42.6% 100.0%

West Count 160 46 30 236

% within Region 67.8% 19.5% 12.7% 100.0%

Total Count 662 170 151 983
% within Region 67.3% 17.3% 15.4% 100.0%




Crosstabs

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? * Handle the Deficit Crosstabulation

Handle the Deficit Total
Raise Taxes Cut Spending Both Raise Taxes Undecided
and Cut Spending
Have you been following the
] ) o Yes Count 66 236 325 35 662
"fiscal cliff' negotiations?
% within Have you been following
] ] o 10.0% 35.6% 49.1% 5.3% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
No Count 11 78 42 39 170
% within Have you been following
] ] o 6.5% 45.9% 24.7% 22.9% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Undecided Count 7 54 54 36 151
% within Have you been following
] ) o 4.6% 35.8% 35.8% 23.8% 100.0%
the “fiscal cliff* negotiations?
Total Count 84 368 421 110 983
% within Have you been following
8.5% 37.4% 42.8% 11.2% 100.0%

the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?




Grover Norquist Favorability * Handle the Deficit Crosstabulation

Handle the Deficit Total
Raise Taxes Cut Spending Both Raise Taxes Undecided
and Cut Spending
Grover Norquist Favorability Favorable Count 5 147 34 8 194
% within Grover Norquist
- 2.6% 75.8% 17.5% 4.1% 100.0%
Favorability
Unfavorable Count 67 32 269 21 389
% within Grover Norquist
- 17.2% 8.2% 69.2% 5.4% 100.0%
Favorability
No Opinion Count 8 110 66 30 214
% within Grover Norquist
- 3.7% 51.4% 30.8% 14.0% 100.0%
Favorability
Never Heard Of Count 4 79 52 51 186
% within Grover Norquist
- 2.2% 42.5% 28.0% 27.4% 100.0%
Favorability
Total Count 84 368 421 110 983
% within Grover Norquist
8.5% 37.4% 42.8% 11.2% 100.0%

Favorability




Are you familiar with his tax pledge? * Handle the Deficit Crosstabulation

Handle the Deficit Total
Raise Taxes Cut Spending Both Raise Taxes Undecided
and Cut Spending
Are you familiar with his tax
Yes Count 68 182 280 23 553
pledge?
% within Are you familiar with his
12.3% 32.9% 50.6% 4.2% 100.0%
tax pledge?
No Count 10 120 72 45 247
% within Are you familiar with his
4.0% 48.6% 29.1% 18.2% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Undecided Count 6 66 69 42 183
% within Are you familiar with his
3.3% 36.1% 37.7% 23.0% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Total Count 84 368 421 110 983
% within Are you familiar with his
8.5% 37.4% 42.8% 11.2% 100.0%

tax pledge?




Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? * Handle the Deficit Crosstabulation

Handle the Deficit Total
Raise Taxes Cut Spending Both Raise Taxes Undecided
and Cut Spending
Stick to the pledge or tax the
Stick to the pledge Count 6 192 39 5 242
wealthy?
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
2.5% 79.3% 16.1% 2.1% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Allow for tax increases on the
Count 73 115 351 78 617
wealthy
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
11.8% 18.6% 56.9% 12.6% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Not sure Count 5 61 31 27 124
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
4.0% 49.2% 25.0% 21.8% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Total Count 84 368 421 110 983
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
8.5% 37.4% 42.8% 11.2% 100.0%

the wealthy?




Spending habits change if your taxes increase? * Handle the Deficit Crosstabulation

Handle the Deficit Total
Raise Taxes Cut Spending Both Raise Taxes Undecided
and Cut Spending
Spending habits change if your
] Yes Count 22 288 184 49 543
taxes increase?
% within Spending habits change
) ] 4.1% 53.0% 33.9% 9.0% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
No Count 46 32 162 19 259
% within Spending habits change
) ) 17.8% 12.4% 62.5% 7.3% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Undecided Count 16 48 75 42 181
% within Spending habits change
) ] 8.8% 26.5% 41.4% 23.2% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Total Count 84 368 421 110 983
% within Spending habits change
8.5% 37.4% 42.8% 11.2% 100.0%

if your taxes increase?




Do you pay federal income tax? * Handle the Deficit Crosstabulation

Handle the Deficit Total
Raise Taxes Cut Spending Both Raise Taxes Undecided
and Cut Spending
Do you pay federal income tax?  Yes Count 72 317 358 76 823
% within Do you pay federal
) 8.7% 38.5% 43.5% 9.2% 100.0%
income tax?
No Count 8 34 49 19 110
% within Do you pay federal
) 7.3% 30.9% 44.5% 17.3% 100.0%
income tax?
Undecided Count 4 17 14 15 50
% within Do you pay federal
. 8.0% 34.0% 28.0% 30.0% 100.0%
income tax?
Total Count 84 368 421 110 983
% within Do you pay federal
8.5% 37.4% 42.8% 11.2% 100.0%

income tax?




What is your party affiliation? * Handle the Deficit Crosstabulation

Handle the Deficit Total
Raise Taxes Cut Spending Both Raise Taxes Undecided
and Cut Spending
What is your party affiliation? Democrat Count 46 62 191 50 349
% within What is your party
13.2% 17.8% 54.7% 14.3% 100.0%
affiliation?
Republican Count 8 176 83 22 289
% within What is your party
2.8% 60.9% 28.7% 7.6% 100.0%
affiliation?
Independent Count 30 125 143 32 330
% within What is your party
9.1% 37.9% 43.3% 9.7% 100.0%
affiliation?
Not registered to vote Count 0 5 4 6 15
% within What is your party
0.0% 33.3% 26.7% 40.0% 100.0%
affiliation?
Total Count 84 368 421 110 983
% within What is your party
8.5% 37.4% 42.8% 11.2% 100.0%
affiliation?
What is your gender? * Handle the Deficit Crosstabulation
Handle the Deficit Total
Raise Taxes Cut Spending Both Raise Taxes Undecided
and Cut Spending
What is your gender? Female Count 38 187 217 65 507
% within What is your gender? 7.5% 36.9% 42.8% 12.8% 100.0%
Male Count 46 181 204 45 476
% within What is your gender? 9.7% 38.0% 42.9% 9.5% 100.0%
Total Count 84 368 421 110 983
% within What is your gender? 8.5% 37.4% 42.8% 11.2% 100.0%




What is your age category? * Handle the Deficit Crosstabulation

Handle the Deficit Total
Raise Taxes Cut Spending Both Raise Taxes Undecided
and Cut Spending
What is your age category? 18-34 Count 1 16 16 4 37
% within What is your age
2.7% 43.2% 43.2% 10.8% 100.0%
category?
34-54 Count 20 101 76 17 214
% within What is your age
9.3% 47.2% 35.5% 7.9% 100.0%
category?
55 or older Count 63 251 329 89 732
% within What is your age
8.6% 34.3% 44.9% 12.2% 100.0%
category?
Total Count 84 368 421 110 983
% within What is your age
8.5% 37.4% 42.8% 11.2% 100.0%

category?




What is your ethnicity? * Handle the Deficit Crosstabulation

Handle the Deficit Total
Raise Taxes Cut Spending Both Raise Taxes Undecided
and Cut Spending

What is your ethnicity? White/ Caucasian Count 73 321 386 90 870
% within What is your ethnicity? 8.4% 36.9% 44.4% 10.3% 100.0%

Black/ African American Count 4 13 14 6 37

% within What is your ethnicity? 10.8% 35.1% 37.8% 16.2% 100.0%

Latino/ Hispanic Count 2 9 5 2 18

% within What is your ethnicity? 11.1% 50.0% 27.8% 11.1% 100.0%

Asian Count 0 4 4 2 10

% within What is your ethnicity? 0.0% 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 100.0%

Other Count 5 21 12 10 48

% within What is your ethnicity? 10.4% 43.8% 25.0% 20.8% 100.0%

Total Count 84 368 421 110 983
% within What is your ethnicity? 8.5% 37.4% 42.8% 11.2% 100.0%




What is the highest level of education you have completed? * Handle the Deficit Crosstabulation

Handle the Deficit Total
Raise Taxes Cut Spending Both Raise Taxes Undecided
and Cut Spending
What is the highest level of
No High School degree or GED Count 3 22 12 19 56
education you have completed?
% within What is the highest level
of education you have 5.4% 39.3% 21.4% 33.9% 100.0%
completed?
High School Diploma or GED Count 23 169 100 48 340
% within What is the highest level
of education you have 6.8% 49.7% 29.4% 14.1% 100.0%
completed?
Associate's or Bachelor's Degree  Count 32 119 194 34 379
% within What is the highest level
of education you have 8.4% 31.4% 51.2% 9.0% 100.0%
completed?
Master's Degree or higher Count 26 58 115 9 208
% within What is the highest level
of education you have 12.5% 27.9% 55.3% 4.3% 100.0%
completed?
Total Count 84 368 421 110 983
% within What is the highest level
of education you have 8.5% 37.4% 42.8% 11.2% 100.0%

completed?




Region * Handle the Deficit Crosstabulation

Handle the Deficit Total
Raise Taxes Cut Spending Both Raise Taxes Undecided
and Cut Spending

Region Northeast Count 56 230 269 75 630
% within Region 8.9% 36.5% 42.7% 11.9% 100.0%

South Count 2 25 25 11 63

% within Region 3.2% 39.7% 39.7% 17.5% 100.0%

Midwest Count 4 25 20 5 54

% within Region 7.4% 46.3% 37.0% 9.3% 100.0%

West Count 22 88 107 19 236

% within Region 9.3% 37.3% 45.3% 8.1% 100.0%

Total Count 84 368 421 110 983
% within Region 8.5% 37.4% 42.8% 11.2% 100.0%




Crosstabs

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? * Grover Norquist Favorability Crosstabulation

Grover Norquist Favorability Total
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard Of
Have you been following the
i . o Yes Count 152 321 132 57 662
"fiscal cliff' negotiations?
% within Have you been following
] ) o 23.0% 48.5% 19.9% 8.6% 100.0%
the “fiscal cliff* negotiations?
No Count 20 33 46 71 170
% within Have you been following
] ) o 11.8% 19.4% 27.1% 41.8% 100.0%
the “fiscal cliff* negotiations?
Undecided Count 22 35 36 58 151
% within Have you been following
14.6% 23.2% 23.8% 38.4% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Total Count 194 389 214 186 983
% within Have you been following
] ] o 19.7% 39.6% 21.8% 18.9% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Handle the Deficit * Grover Norquist Favorability Crosstabulation
Grover Norquist Favorability Total
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard Of
Handle the Deficit Raise Taxes Count 5 67 8 4 84
% within Handle the Deficit 6.0% 79.8% 9.5% 4.8% 100.0%
Cut Spending Count 147 32 110 79 368
% within Handle the Deficit 39.9% 8.7% 29.9% 21.5% 100.0%
Both Raise Taxes and Cut
] Count 34 269 66 52 421
Spending




% within Handle the Deficit 8.1% 63.9% 15.7% 12.4% 100.0%
Count 8 21 30 51 110
% within Handle the Deficit 7.3% 19.1% 27.3% 46.4% 100.0%
Total Count 194 389 214 186 983
% within Handle the Deficit 19.7% 39.6% 21.8% 18.9% 100.0%
Are you familiar with his tax pledge? * Grover Norquist Favorability Crosstabulation
Grover Norquist Favorability Total
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard Of
Are you familiar with his tax
Count 142 316 80 15 553
pledge?
% within Are you familiar with his
25.7% 57.1% 14.5% 2.7% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Count 26 36 73 112 247
% within Are you familiar with his
10.5% 14.6% 29.6% 45.3% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Count 26 37 61 59 183
% within Are you familiar with his
14.2% 20.2% 33.3% 32.2% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Total Count 194 389 214 186 983
% within Are you familiar with his
19.7% 39.6% 21.8% 18.9% 100.0%
tax pledge?




Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? * Grover Norquist Favorability Crosstabulation

Grover Norquist Favorability Total
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard Of
Stick to the pledge or tax the
Stick to the pledge Count 129 17 63 33 242
wealthy?
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
53.3% 7.0% 26.0% 13.6% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Allow for tax increases on the
Count 49 364 108 96 617
wealthy
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
7.9% 59.0% 17.5% 15.6% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Not sure Count 16 8 43 57 124
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
12.9% 6.5% 34.7% 46.0% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Total Count 194 389 214 186 983
% within Stick to the pledge or tax 100.0%
19.7% 39.6% 21.8% 18.9%
the wealthy?




Spending habits change if your taxes increase? * Grover Norquist Favorability Crosstabulation

Grover Norquist Favorability Total
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard Of
Spending habits change if your
] Yes Count 156 152 130 105 543
taxes increase?
% within Spending habits change
) ) 28.7% 28.0% 23.9% 19.3% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
No Count 21 168 38 32 259
% within Spending habits change
) ] 8.1% 64.9% 14.7% 12.4% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Undecided Count 17 69 46 49 181
% within Spending habits change
) ] 9.4% 38.1% 25.4% 27.1% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Total Count 194 389 214 186 983
% within Spending habits change
19.7% 39.6% 21.8% 18.9% 100.0%

if your taxes increase?




Do you pay federal income tax? * Grover Norquist Favorability Crosstabulation

Grover Norquist Favorability Total
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard Of
Do you pay federal income tax? Yes Count 169 347 176 131 823
% within Do you pay federal
) 20.5% 42.2% 21.4% 15.9% 100.0%
income tax?
No Count 23 34 21 32 110
% within Do you pay federal
) 20.9% 30.9% 19.1% 29.1% 100.0%
income tax?
Undecided Count 2 8 17 23 50
% within Do you pay federal
) 4.0% 16.0% 34.0% 46.0% 100.0%
income tax?
Total Count 194 389 214 186 983
% within Do you pay federal
19.7% 39.6% 21.8% 18.9% 100.0%

income tax?




What is your party affiliation? * Grover Norquist Favorability Crosstabulation

Grover Norquist Favorability Total
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard Of
What is your party affiliation? Democrat Count 25 203 64 57 349
% within What is your party
o 7.2% 58.2% 18.3% 16.3% 100.0%
affiliation?
Republican Count 107 51 73 58 289
% within What is your party
o 37.0% 17.6% 25.3% 20.1% 100.0%
affiliation?
Independent Count 60 134 74 62 330
% within What is your party
18.2% 40.6% 22.4% 18.8% 100.0%
affiliation?
Not registered to vote Count 2 1 3 9 15
% within What is your party
o 13.3% 6.7% 20.0% 60.0% 100.0%
affiliation?
Total Count 194 389 214 186 983
% within What is your party
o 19.7% 39.6% 21.8% 18.9% 100.0%
affiliation?
What is your gender? * Grover Norquist Favorability Crosstabulation
Grover Norquist Favorability Total
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard Of
What is your gender? Female Count 77 204 112 114 507
% within What is your gender? 15.2% 40.2% 22.1% 22.5% 100.0%
Male Count 117 185 102 72 476
% within What is your gender? 24.6% 38.9% 21.4% 15.1% 100.0%




Total Count 194 389 214 186 983

% within What is your gender? 19.7% 39.6% 21.8% 18.9% 100.0%

What is your age category? * Grover Norquist Favorability Crosstabulation

Grover Norquist Favorability Total
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard Of
What is your age category? 18-34 Count 8 13 8 8 37
% within What is your age
21.6% 35.1% 21.6% 21.6% 100.0%
category?
34-54 Count 47 75 44 48 214
% within What is your age
22.0% 35.0% 20.6% 22.4% 100.0%
category?
55 or older Count 139 301 162 130 732
% within What is your age
19.0% 41.1% 22.1% 17.8% 100.0%
category?
Total Count 194 389 214 186 983
% within What is your age
19.7% 39.6% 21.8% 18.9% 100.0%
category?

What is your ethnicity? * Grover Norquist Favorability Crosstabulation

Grover Norquist Favorability Total
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard Of

What is your ethnicity? White/ Caucasian Count 168 355 188 159 870
% within What is your ethnicity? 19.3% 40.8% 21.6% 18.3% 100.0%

Black/ African American Count 10 11 8 8 37

% within What is your ethnicity? 27.0% 29.7% 21.6% 21.6% 100.0%

Latino/ Hispanic Count 5 8 4 1 18

% within What is your ethnicity? 27.8% 44.4% 22.2% 5.6% 100.0%

Asian Count 1 3 2 4 10

% within What is your ethnicity? 10.0% 30.0% 20.0% 40.0% 100.0%




Other Count 10 12 12 14 48
% within What is your ethnicity? 20.8% 25.0% 25.0% 29.2% 100.0%
Total Count 194 389 214 186 983
% within What is your ethnicity? 19.7% 39.6% 21.8% 18.9% 100.0%
What is the highest level of education you have completed? * Grover Norquist Favorability Crosstabulation
Grover Norquist Favorability Total
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard Of
What is the highest level of
No High School degree or GED Count 7 6 21 22 56
education you have completed?
% within What is the highest level
12.5% 10.7% 37.5% 39.3% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
High School Diploma or GED Count 76 97 77 90 340
% within What is the highest level
22.4% 28.5% 22.6% 26.5% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Associate's or Bachelor's Degree  Count 72 172 79 56 379
% within What is the highest level
19.0% 45.4% 20.8% 14.8% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Master's Degree or higher Count 39 114 37 18 208
% within What is the highest level
18.8% 54.8% 17.8% 8.7% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Total Count 194 389 214 186 983
% within What is the highest level
19.7% 39.6% 21.8% 18.9% 100.0%

of education you have completed?




Region * Grover Norquist Favorability Crosstabulation

Grover Norquist Favorability Total
Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard Of

Region Northeast Count 122 257 137 114 630
% within Region 19.4% 40.8% 21.7% 18.1% 100.0%

South Count 11 18 15 19 63

% within Region 17.5% 28.6% 23.8% 30.2% 100.0%

Midwest Count 10 20 9 15 54

% within Region 18.5% 37.0% 16.7% 27.8% 100.0%

West Count 51 94 53 38 236

% within Region 21.6% 39.8% 22.5% 16.1% 100.0%

Total Count 194 389 214 186 983
% within Region 19.7% 39.6% 21.8% 18.9% 100.0%




Crosstabs

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? * Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Crosstabulation

Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Total
Yes No Undecided
Have you been following the
] ) o Yes Count 481 100 81 662
"fiscal cliff' negotiations?
% within Have you been following
] ) o 72.7% 15.1% 12.2% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
No Count 40 90 40 170
% within Have you been following
] ) o 23.5% 52.9% 23.5% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Undecided Count 32 57 62 151
% within Have you been following
21.2% 37.7% 41.1% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Total Count 553 247 183 983
% within Have you been following
] ) o 56.3% 25.1% 18.6% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Handle the Deficit * Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Crosstabulation
Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Total
Yes No Undecided
Handle the Deficit Raise Taxes Count 68 10 6
% within Handle the Deficit 81.0% 11.9% 7.1% 100.0%
Cut Spending Count 182 120 66 368
% within Handle the Deficit 49.5% 32.6% 17.9% 100.0%
Both Raise Taxes and Cut
) Count 280 72 69 421
Spending




% within Handle the Deficit 66.5% 17.1% 16.4% 100.0%
Undecided Count 23 45 42 110
% within Handle the Deficit 20.9% 40.9% 38.2% 100.0%
Total Count 553 247 183 983
% within Handle the Deficit 56.3% 25.1% 18.6% 100.0%
Grover Norquist Favorability * Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Crosstabulation
Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Total
Yes No Undecided
Grover Norquist Favorability Favorable Count 142 26 26 194
% within Grover Norquist
. 73.2% 13.4% 13.4% 100.0%
Favorability
Unfavorable Count 316 36 37 389
% within Grover Norquist
. 81.2% 9.3% 9.5% 100.0%
Favorability
No Opinion Count 80 73 61 214
% within Grover Norquist
. 37.4% 34.1% 28.5% 100.0%
Favorability
Never Heard Of Count 15 112 59 186
% within Grover Norquist
- 8.1% 60.2% 31.7% 100.0%
Favorability
Total Count 553 247 183 983
% within Grover Norquist
. 56.3% 25.1% 18.6% 100.0%
Favorability




Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? * Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Crosstabulation

Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Total
Yes No Undecided
Stick to the pledge or tax the )
Stick to the pledge Count 144 56 42 242
wealthy?
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
59.5% 23.1% 17.4% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Allow for tax increases on the
Count 378 141 98 617
wealthy
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
61.3% 22.9% 15.9% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Not sure Count 31 50 43 124
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
25.0% 40.3% 34.7% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Total Count 553 247 183 983
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
56.3% 25.1% 18.6% 100.0%

the wealthy?




Spending habits change if your taxes increase? * Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Crosstabulation

Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Total
Yes No Undecided
Spending habits change if your
) Yes Count 297 153 93 543
taxes increase?
% within Spending habits change
) ) 54.7% 28.2% 17.1% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
No Count 172 47 40 259
% within Spending habits change
) ) 66.4% 18.1% 15.4% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Undecided Count 84 a7 50 181
% within Spending habits change
) ) 46.4% 26.0% 27.6% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Total Count 553 247 183 983
% within Spending habits change
56.3% 25.1% 18.6% 100.0%

if your taxes increase?




Do you pay federal income tax? * Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Crosstabulation

Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Total
Yes No Undecided
Do you pay federal income tax? Yes Count 489 200 134 823
% within Do you pay federal
) 59.4% 24.3% 16.3% 100.0%
income tax?
No Count 53 28 29 110
% within Do you pay federal
) 48.2% 25.5% 26.4% 100.0%
income tax?
Undecided Count 11 19 20 50
% within Do you pay federal
) 22.0% 38.0% 40.0% 100.0%
income tax?
Total Count 553 247 183 983
% within Do you pay federal
) 56.3% 25.1% 18.6% 100.0%
income tax?




What is your party affiliation? * Are you familiar with his tax

pledge? Crosstabulation

Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is your party affiliation? Democrat Count 217 68 64 349
% within What is your party
o 62.2% 19.5% 18.3% 100.0%
affiliation?
Republican Count 144 90 55 289
% within What is your party
o 49.8% 31.1% 19.0% 100.0%
affiliation?
Independent Count 192 80 58 330
% within What is your party
o 58.2% 24.2% 17.6% 100.0%
affiliation?
Not registered to vote Count 0 9 6 15
% within What is your party
o 0.0% 60.0% 40.0% 100.0%
affiliation?
Total Count 553 247 183 983
% within What is your party
o 56.3% 25.1% 18.6% 100.0%
affiliation?
What is your gender? * Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Crosstabulation
Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is your gender? Female Count 257 149 101 507
% within What is your gender? 50.7% 29.4% 19.9% 100.0%




Male Count 296 98 82 476
% within What is your gender? 62.2% 20.6% 17.2% 100.0%
Total Count 553 247 183 983
% within What is your gender? 56.3% 25.1% 18.6% 100.0%
What is your age category? * Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Crosstabulation
Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is your age category? 18-34 Count 16 16 5 37
% within What is your age
43.2% 43.2% 13.5% 100.0%
category?
34-54 Count 123 60 31 214
% within What is your age
57.5% 28.0% 14.5% 100.0%
category?
55 or older Count 414 171 147 732
% within What is your age
56.6% 23.4% 20.1% 100.0%
category?
Total Count 553 247 183 983
% within What is your age
56.3% 25.1% 18.6% 100.0%
category?
What is your ethnicity? * Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Crosstabulation
Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is your ethnicity? White/ Caucasian Count 499 220 151 870
% within What is your ethnicity? 57.4% 25.3% 17.4% 100.0%
Black/ African American Count 21 8 8 37
% within What is your ethnicity? 56.8% 21.6% 21.6% 100.0%
Latino/ Hispanic Count 11 4 3 18
% within What is your ethnicity? 61.1% 22.2% 16.7% 100.0%




Asian Count 1 2 7 10
% within What is your ethnicity? 10.0% 20.0% 70.0% 100.0%
Other Count 21 13 14 48
% within What is your ethnicity? 43.8% 27.1% 29.2% 100.0%
Total Count 553 247 183 983
% within What is your ethnicity? 56.3% 25.1% 18.6% 100.0%
What is the highest level of education you have completed? * Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Crosstabulation
Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is the highest level of )
) No High School degree or GED Count 13 26 17 56
education you have completed?
% within What is the highest level
] 23.2% 46.4% 30.4% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
High School Diploma or GED Count 146 113 81 340
% within What is the highest level
) 42.9% 33.2% 23.8% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Associate's or Bachelor's Degree  Count 237 81 61 379
% within What is the highest level
) 62.5% 21.4% 16.1% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Master's Degree or higher Count 157 27 24 208
% within What is the highest level
] 75.5% 13.0% 11.5% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Total Count 553 247 183 983
% within What is the highest level
] 56.3% 25.1% 18.6% 100.0%
of education you have completed?




Region * Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Crosstabulation

Are you familiar with his tax pledge? Total
Yes No Undecided

Region Northeast Count 362 157 111 630
% within Region 57.5% 24.9% 17.6% 100.0%
South Count 29 21 13 63
% within Region 46.0% 33.3% 20.6% 100.0%
Midwest Count 24 16 14 54
% within Region 44.4% 29.6% 25.9% 100.0%
West Count 138 53 45 236
% within Region 58.5% 22.5% 19.1% 100.0%
Total Count 553 247 183 983
% within Region 56.3% 25.1% 18.6% 100.0%




Crosstabs

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? * Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Crosstabulation

Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Total
Stick to the pledge Allow for tax Not sure
increases on the
wealthy
Have you been following the
] ) o Yes Count 174 432 56 662
"fiscal cliff' negotiations?
% within Have you been following
] ) o 26.3% 65.3% 8.5% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
No Count 38 94 38 170
% within Have you been following
22.4% 55.3% 22.4% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff* negotiations?
Undecided Count 30 91 30 151
% within Have you been following
] ) o 19.9% 60.3% 19.9% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Total Count 242 617 124 983
% within Have you been following
24.6% 62.8% 12.6% 100.0%

the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?




Handle the Deficit * Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Crosstabulation

Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Total
Stick to the pledge Allow for tax Not sure
increases on the
wealthy
Handle the Deficit Raise Taxes Count 6 73 5 84
% within Handle the Deficit 7.1% 86.9% 6.0% 100.0%
Cut Spending Count 192 115 61 368
% within Handle the Deficit 52.2% 31.2% 16.6% 100.0%
Both Raise Taxes and Cut
Spending Count 39 351 31 421
% within Handle the Deficit 9.3% 83.4% 7.4% 100.0%
Undecided Count 5 78 27 110
% within Handle the Deficit 4.5% 70.9% 24.5% 100.0%
Total Count 242 617 124 983
% within Handle the Deficit 24.6% 62.8% 12.6% 100.0%




Grover Norquist Favorability * Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Crosstabulation

Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Total
Stick to the pledge Allow for tax Not sure
increases on the
wealthy
Grover Norquist Favorability Favorable Count 129 49 16 194
% within Grover Norquist
. 66.5% 25.3% 8.2% 100.0%
Favorability
Unfavorable Count 17 364 8 389
% within Grover Norquist
N 4.4% 93.6% 2.1% 100.0%
Favorability
No Opinion Count 63 108 43 214
% within Grover Norquist
- 29.4% 50.5% 20.1% 100.0%
Favorability
Never Heard Of Count 33 96 57 186
% within Grover Norquist
N 17.7% 51.6% 30.6% 100.0%
Favorability
Total Count 242 617 124 983
% within Grover Norquist
24.6% 62.8% 12.6% 100.0%

Favorability




Are you familiar with his tax pledge? * Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Crosstabulation

Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Total
Stick to the pledge Allow for tax Not sure
increases on the
wealthy
Are you familiar with his tax
Yes Count 144 378 31 553
pledge?
% within Are you familiar with his
26.0% 68.4% 5.6% 100.0%
tax pledge?
No Count 56 141 50 247
% within Are you familiar with his
22.7% 57.1% 20.2% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Undecided Count 42 98 43 183
% within Are you familiar with his
23.0% 53.6% 23.5% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Total Count 242 617 124 983
% within Are you familiar with his
24.6% 62.8% 12.6% 100.0%

tax pledge?




Spending habits change if your taxes increase? * Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Crosstabulation

Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Total
Stick to the pledge Allow for tax Not sure
increases on the
wealthy
Spending habits change if your
) Yes Count 198 286 59 543
taxes increase?
% within Spending habits change
) ) 36.5% 52.7% 10.9% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
No Count 18 214 27 259
% within Spending habits change
) ) 6.9% 82.6% 10.4% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Undecided Count 26 117 38 181
% within Spending habits change
_ ) 14.4% 64.6% 21.0% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Total Count 242 617 124 983
% within Spending habits change
24.6% 62.8% 12.6% 100.0%

if your taxes increase?




Do you pay federal income tax? * Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Crosstabulation

Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Total
Stick to the pledge Allow for tax Not sure
increases on the
wealthy
Do you pay federal income tax? Yes Count 207 524 92 823
% within Do you pay federal
) 25.2% 63.7% 11.2% 100.0%
income tax?
No Count 27 65 18 110
% within Do you pay federal
) 24.5% 59.1% 16.4% 100.0%
income tax?
Undecided Count 8 28 14 50
% within Do you pay federal
) 16.0% 56.0% 28.0% 100.0%
income tax?
Total Count 242 617 124 983
% within Do you pay federal
24.6% 62.8% 12.6% 100.0%

income tax?




What is your party affiliation? * Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Crosstabulation

Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Total
Stick to the pledge Allow for tax Not sure
increases on the
wealthy
What is your party affiliation? Democrat Count 42 291 16 349
% within What is your party 12.0% 83.4% 4.6% 100.0%
. (1) . 0 . 0 . 0
affiliation?
Republican Count 122 100 67 289
% within What is your party
42.2% 34.6% 23.2% 100.0%
affiliation?
Independent Count 76 218 36 330
O rier .
i _V\_”tr_"n What is your party 23.0% 66.1% 10.9% 100.0%
affiliation?
Not registered to vote Count 2 8 5 15
O pict .
% within What s your party 13.3% 53.3% 33.3% 100.0%
affiliation?
Total Count 242 617 124 983
O pist .
Yo within Whats your party 24.6% 62.8% 12.6% 100.0%

affiliation?




What is your gender? * Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Crosstabulation

Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Total
Stick to the pledge Allow for tax Not sure
increases on the
wealthy
What is your gender? Female Count 97 334 76 507
% within What is your gender? 19.1% 65.9% 15.0% 100.0%
Male Count 145 283 48 476
% within What is your gender? 30.5% 59.5% 10.1% 100.0%
Total Count 242 617 124 983
% within What is your gender? 24.6% 62.8% 12.6% 100.0%
What is your age category? * Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Crosstabulation
Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Total
Stick to the pledge Allow for tax Not sure
increases on the
wealthy
What is your age category? 18-34 Count 13 19 5 37
% within What is your age
category? 35.1% 51.4% 13.5% 100.0%
34-54 Count 61 130 23 214
% within What is your age
category? 28.5% 60.7% 10.7% 100.0%
55 or older Count 168 468 96 732
% within What is your age
category? 23.0% 63.9% 13.1% 100.0%
Total Count 242 617 124 983




% within What is your age ‘

category? 24.6% 62.8% 12.6% 100.0%
What is your ethnicity? * Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Crosstabulation
Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Total
Stick to the pledge Allow for tax Not sure
increases on the
wealthy
What is your ethnicity? White/ Caucasian Count 205 558 107 870
% within What is your ethnicity? 23.6% 64.1% 12.3% 100.0%
Black/ African American Count 12 22 3 37
% within What is your ethnicity? 32.4% 59.5% 8.1% 100.0%
Latino/ Hispanic Count 8 9 1 18
% within What is your ethnicity? 44.4% 50.0% 5.6% 100.0%
Asian Count 2 5 3 10
% within What is your ethnicity? 20.0% 50.0% 30.0% 100.0%
Other Count 15 23 10 48
% within What is your ethnicity? 31.2% 47.9% 20.8% 100.0%
Total Count 242 617 124 983
% within What is your ethnicity? 24.6% 62.8% 12.6% 100.0%




What is the highest level of education you have completed? * Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Crosstabulation

Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Total
Stick to the pledge Allow for tax Not sure
increases on the
wealthy
What is the highest level of
No High School degree or GED  Count 12 28 16 56
education you have completed?
% within What is the highest level
of education you have 21.4% 50.0% 28.6% 100.0%
completed?
High School Diploma or GED Count 96 197 47 340
% within What is the highest level
of education you have 28.2% 57.9% 13.8% 100.0%
completed?
Associate's or Bachelor's Degree  Count 20 247 42 379
% within What is the highest level
of education you have 23.7% 65.2% 11.1% 100.0%
completed?
Master's Degree or higher Count 44 145 19 208
% within What is the highest level
of education you have 21.2% 69.7% 9.1% 100.0%
completed?
Total Count 242 617 124 983
% within What is the highest level
of education you have 24.6% 62.8% 12.6% 100.0%

completed?




Region * Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Crosstabulation

Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? Total
Stick to the pledge Allow for tax Not sure
increases on the
wealthy

Region Northeast Count 148 405 77 630
% within Region 23.5% 64.3% 12.2% 100.0%

South Count 16 38 9 63

% within Region 25.4% 60.3% 14.3% 100.0%

Midwest Count 19 30 5 54

% within Region 35.2% 55.6% 9.3% 100.0%

West Count 59 144 33 236

% within Region 25.0% 61.0% 14.0% 100.0%

Total Count 242 617 124 983
% within Region 24.6% 62.8% 12.6% 100.0%




Crosstabs

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? * Spending

habits change if your taxes increase? Crosstabulation

Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Total
Yes No Undecided
Have you been following the
i . o Yes Count 392 183 87 662
"fiscal cliff* negotiations?
% within Have you been following
] ) o 59.2% 27.6% 13.1% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
No Count 92 34 44 170
% within Have you been following
] ) o 54.1% 20.0% 25.9% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Undecided Count 59 42 50 151
% within Have you been following
39.1% 27.8% 33.1% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Total Count 543 259 181 983
% within Have you been following
] ) o 55.2% 26.3% 18.4% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Handle the Deficit * Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Crosstabulation
Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Total
Yes No Undecided
Handle the Deficit Raise Taxes Count 22 46 16 84
% within Handle the Deficit 26.2% 54.8% 19.0% 100.0%
Cut Spending Count 288 32 48 368
% within Handle the Deficit 78.3% 8.7% 13.0% 100.0%
Both Raise Taxes and Cut
. Count 184 162 75 421
Spending
% within Handle the Deficit 43.7% 38.5% 17.8% 100.0%




Undecided Count 49 19 42 110
% within Handle the Deficit 44.5% 17.3% 38.2% 100.0%
Total Count 543 259 181 983
% within Handle the Deficit 55.2% 26.3% 18.4% 100.0%
Grover Norquist Favorability * Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Crosstabulation
Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Total
Yes No Undecided
Grover Norquist Favorability Favorable Count 156 21 17 194
% within Grover Norquist
. 80.4% 10.8% 8.8% 100.0%
Favorability
Unfavorable Count 152 168 69 389
% within Grover Norquist
- 39.1% 43.2% 17.7% 100.0%
Favorability
No Opinion Count 130 38 46 214
% within Grover Norquist
- 60.7% 17.8% 21.5% 100.0%
Favorability
Never Heard Of Count 105 32 49 186
% within Grover Norquist
. 56.5% 17.2% 26.3% 100.0%
Favorability
Total Count 543 259 181 983
% within Grover Norquist
- 55.2% 26.3% 18.4% 100.0%
Favorability




Are you familiar with his tax pledge? * Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Crosstabulation

Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Total
Yes No Undecided
Are you familiar with his tax
Yes Count 297 172 84 553
pledge?
% within Are you familiar with his
53.7% 31.1% 15.2% 100.0%
tax pledge?
No Count 153 47 47 247
% within Are you familiar with his
61.9% 19.0% 19.0% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Undecided Count 93 40 50 183
% within Are you familiar with his
50.8% 21.9% 27.3% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Total Count 543 259 181 983
% within Are you familiar with his
55.2% 26.3% 18.4% 100.0%

tax pledge?




Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? * Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Crosstabulation

Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Total
Yes No Undecided
Stick to the pledge or tax the )
Stick to the pledge Count 198 18 26 242
wealthy?
% within Stick to the pledge or
81.8% 7.4% 10.7% 100.0%
tax the wealthy?
Allow for tax increases on the
Count 286 214 117 617
wealthy
% within Stick to the pledge or
46.4% 34.7% 19.0% 100.0%
tax the wealthy?
Not sure Count 59 27 38 124
% within Stick to the pledge or
47.6% 21.8% 30.6% 100.0%
tax the wealthy?
Total Count 543 259 181 983
% within Stick to the pledge or
55.2% 26.3% 18.4% 100.0%

tax the wealthy?




Do you pay federal income tax? * Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Crosstabulation

Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Total
Yes No Undecided
Do you pay federal income tax? Yes Count 482 212 129 823
% within Do you pay federal
) 58.6% 25.8% 15.7% 100.0%
income tax?
No Count 43 42 25 110
% within Do you pay federal
) 39.1% 38.2% 22.7% 100.0%
income tax?
Undecided Count 18 5 27 50
% within Do you pay federal
) 36.0% 10.0% 54.0% 100.0%
income tax?
Total Count 543 259 181 983
% within Do you pay federal
55.2% 26.3% 18.4% 100.0%

income tax?




What is your party affiliation? * Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Crosstabulation

Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is your party affiliation? Democrat Count 163 112 74 349
% within What is your party
o 46.7% 32.1% 21.2% 100.0%
affiliation?
Republican Count 191 57 41 289
% within What is your party
o 66.1% 19.7% 14.2% 100.0%
affiliation?
Independent Count 183 87 60 330
% within What is your party
55.5% 26.4% 18.2% 100.0%
affiliation?
Not registered to vote Count 6 3 6 15
% within What is your party
o 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 100.0%
affiliation?
Total Count 543 259 181 983
% within What is your party
o 55.2% 26.3% 18.4% 100.0%
affiliation?
What is your gender? * Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Crosstabulation
Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is your gender? Count 289 120 98 507
% within What is your gender? 57.0% 23.7% 19.3% 100.0%
Count 254 139 83 476
% within What is your gender? 53.4% 29.2% 17.4% 100.0%




Total Count 543 259 181 983
% within What is your gender? 55.2% 26.3% 18.4% 100.0%
What is your age category? * Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Crosstabulation
Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is your age category? 18-34 Count 24 8 5 37
% within What is your age
64.9% 21.6% 13.5% 100.0%
category?
34-54 Count 136 52 26 214
% within What is your age
63.6% 24.3% 12.1% 100.0%
category?
55 or older Count 383 199 150 732
% within What is your age
52.3% 27.2% 20.5% 100.0%
category?
Total Count 543 259 181 983
% within What is your age
55.2% 26.3% 18.4% 100.0%
category?
What is your ethnicity? * Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Crosstabulation
Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is your ethnicity? White/ Caucasian Count 479 234 157 870
% within What is your ethnicity? 55.1% 26.9% 18.0% 100.0%
Black/ African American Count 22 5 10 37
% within What is your ethnicity? 59.5% 13.5% 27.0% 100.0%
Latino/ Hispanic Count 11 5 2 18
% within What is your ethnicity? 61.1% 27.8% 11.1% 100.0%
Asian Count 4 2 4 10
% within What is your ethnicity? 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 100.0%




Other Count 27 13 8 48
% within What is your ethnicity? 56.2% 27.1% 16.7% 100.0%
Total Count 543 259 181 983
% within What is your ethnicity? 55.2% 26.3% 18.4% 100.0%
What is the highest level of education you have completed? * Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Crosstabulation
Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is the highest level of )
education you have completed? No High School degree or GED  Count 19 11 26 56
% within What is the highest
level of education you have 33.9% 19.6% 46.4% 100.0%
completed?
High School Diploma or GED Count 208 63 69 340
% within What is the highest
level of education you have 61.2% 18.5% 20.3% 100.0%
completed?
Associate's or Bachelor's Degree Count 216 108 55 379
% within What is the highest
level of education you have 57.0% 28.5% 14.5% 100.0%
completed?
Master's Degree or higher Count 100 77 31 208
% within What is the highest
level of education you have 48.1% 37.0% 14.9% 100.0%
completed?
Total Count 543 259 181 983
% within What is the highest
level of education you have 55.2% 26.3% 18.4% 100.0%
completed?




Region * Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Crosstabulation

Spending habits change if your taxes increase? Total
Yes No Undecided

Region Northeast Count 350 166 114 630
% within Region 55.6% 26.3% 18.1% 100.0%
South Count 33 18 12 63
% within Region 52.4% 28.6% 19.0% 100.0%
Midwest Count 35 9 10 54
% within Region 64.8% 16.7% 18.5% 100.0%
West Count 125 66 45 236
% within Region 53.0% 28.0% 19.1% 100.0%
Total Count 543 259 181 983
% within Region 55.2% 26.3% 18.4% 100.0%




Crosstabs

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? * Do you pay federal income tax? Crosstabulation

Do you pay federal income tax? Total
Yes No Undecided
Have you been following the
) ) o Yes Count 585 60 17 662
"fiscal cliff' negotiations?
% within Have you been following
] ) o 88.4% 9.1% 2.6% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
No Count 129 22 19 170
% within Have you been following
] ) o 75.9% 12.9% 11.2% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Undecided Count 109 28 14 151
% within Have you been following
72.2% 18.5% 9.3% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Total Count 823 110 50 983
% within Have you been following
] ) o 83.7% 11.2% 5.1% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Handle the Deficit * Do you pay federal income tax? Crosstabulation
Do you pay federal income tax? Total
Yes No Undecided
Handle the Deficit Raise Taxes Count 72 8 4 84
% within Handle the Deficit 85.7% 9.5% 4.8% 100.0%
Cut Spending Count 317 34 17 368
% within Handle the Deficit 86.1% 9.2% 4.6% 100.0%
Both Raise Taxes and Cut
) Count 358 49 14 421
Spending




% within Handle the Deficit 85.0% 11.6% 3.3% 100.0%
Undecided Count 76 19 15 110
% within Handle the Deficit 69.1% 17.3% 13.6% 100.0%
Total Count 823 110 50 983
% within Handle the Deficit 83.7% 11.2% 5.1% 100.0%
Grover Norquist Favorability * Do you pay federal income tax? Crosstabulation
Do you pay federal income tax? Total
Yes No Undecided
Grover Norquist Favorability Favorable Count 169 23 2 194
% within Grover Norquist
- 87.1% 11.9% 1.0% 100.0%
Favorability
Unfavorable Count 347 34 8 389
% within Grover Norquist
- 89.2% 8.7% 2.1% 100.0%
Favorability
No Opinion Count 176 21 17 214
% within Grover Norquist
- 82.2% 9.8% 7.9% 100.0%
Favorability
Never Heard Of Count 131 32 23 186
% within Grover Norquist
- 70.4% 17.2% 12.4% 100.0%
Favorability
Total Count 823 110 50 983
% within Grover Norquist
- 83.7% 11.2% 5.1% 100.0%
Favorability




Are you familiar with his tax pledge? * Do you pay federal income tax? Crosstabulation

Do you pay federal income tax? Total
Yes No Undecided
Are you familiar with his tax
Yes Count 489 53 11 553
pledge?
% within Are you familiar with his
88.4% 9.6% 2.0% 100.0%
tax pledge?
No Count 200 28 19 247
% within Are you familiar with his
81.0% 11.3% 7.7% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Undecided Count 134 29 20 183
% within Are you familiar with his
73.2% 15.8% 10.9% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Total Count 823 110 50 983
% within Are you familiar with his
83.7% 11.2% 5.1% 100.0%

tax pledge?




Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? * Do you pay federal income tax? Crosstabulation

Do you pay federal income tax? Total
Yes No Undecided
Stick to the pledge or tax the )
Stick to the pledge Count 207 27 8 242
wealthy?
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
85.5% 11.2% 3.3% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Allow for tax increases on the
Count 524 65 28 617
wealthy
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
84.9% 10.5% 4.5% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Not sure Count 92 18 14 124
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
74.2% 14.5% 11.3% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Total Count 823 110 50 983
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
83.7% 11.2% 5.1% 100.0%

the wealthy?




Spending habits change if your taxes increase? * Do you pay federal income tax? Crosstabulation

Do you pay federal income tax? Total
Yes No Undecided
Spending habits change if your
) Yes Count 482 43 18 543
taxes increase?
% within Spending habits change
) . 88.8% 7.9% 3.3% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
No Count 212 42 5 259
% within Spending habits change
) ) 81.9% 16.2% 1.9% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Undecided Count 129 25 27 181
% within Spending habits change
) ) 71.3% 13.8% 14.9% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Total Count 823 110 50 983
% within Spending habits change
83.7% 11.2% 5.1% 100.0%

if your taxes increase?




What is your party affiliation? * Do you pay federal income tax? Crosstabulation

Do you pay federal income tax? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is your party affiliation? Count 284 43 22 349
% within What is your party
o 81.4% 12.3% 6.3% 100.0%
affiliation?
Count 239 38 12 289
% within What is your party
o 82.7% 13.1% 4.2% 100.0%
affiliation?
Independent Count 292 24 14 330
% within What is your party
o 88.5% 7.3% 4.2% 100.0%
affiliation?
Not registered to vote Count 8 5 2 15
% within What is your party
o 53.3% 33.3% 13.3% 100.0%
affiliation?
Total Count 823 110 50 983
% within What is your party
83.7% 11.2% 5.1% 100.0%
affiliation?
What is your gender? * Do you pay federal income tax? Crosstabulation
Do you pay federal income tax? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is your gender? Female Count 414 64 29 507
% within What is your gender? 81.7% 12.6% 5.7% 100.0%




Male Count 409 46 21 476
% within What is your gender? 85.9% 9.7% 4.4% 100.0%
Total Count 823 110 50 983
% within What is your gender? 83.7% 11.2% 5.1% 100.0%
What is your age category? * Do you pay federal income tax? Crosstabulation
Do you pay federal income tax? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is your age category? 18-34 Count 29 6 2 37
% within What is your age
78.4% 16.2% 5.4% 100.0%
category?
34-54 Count 186 19 9 214
% within What is your age
86.9% 8.9% 4.2% 100.0%
category?
55 or older Count 608 85 39 732
% within What is your age
83.1% 11.6% 5.3% 100.0%
category?
Total Count 823 110 50 983
% within What is your age
83.7% 11.2% 5.1% 100.0%
category?
What is your ethnicity? * Do you pay federal income tax? Crosstabulation
Do you pay federal income tax? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is your ethnicity? White/ Caucasian Count 735 94 41 870
% within What is your ethnicity? 84.5% 10.8% 4.7% 100.0%
Black/ African American Count 30 3 4 37
% within What is your ethnicity? 81.1% 8.1% 10.8% 100.0%
Latino/ Hispanic Count 15 3 0 18
% within What is your ethnicity? 83.3% 16.7% 0.0% 100.0%




Asian Count 6 4 0 10
% within What is your ethnicity? 60.0% 40.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Other Count 37 6 5 48
% within What is your ethnicity? 77.1% 12.5% 10.4% 100.0%
Total Count 823 110 50 983
% within What is your ethnicity? 83.7% 11.2% 5.1% 100.0%
What is the highest level of education you have completed? * Do you pay federal income tax? Crosstabulation
Do you pay federal income tax? Total
Yes No Undecided
What is the highest level of )
) No High School degree or GED Count 24 20 12 56
education you have completed?
% within What is the highest level
] 42.9% 35.7% 21.4% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
High School Diploma or GED Count 260 55 25 340
% within What is the highest level
) 76.5% 16.2% 7.4% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Associate's or Bachelor's Degree  Count 344 27 8 379
% within What is the highest level
) 90.8% 7.1% 2.1% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Master's Degree or higher Count 195 8 5 208
% within What is the highest level
) 93.8% 3.8% 2.4% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Total Count 823 110 50 983
% within What is the highest level
] 83.7% 11.2% 5.1% 100.0%
of education you have completed?




Region * Do you pay federal income tax? Crosstabulation

Do you pay federal income tax? Total
Yes No Undecided

Region Northeast Count 530 70 30 630
% within Region 84.1% 11.1% 4.8% 100.0%

South Count 53 3 7 63

% within Region 84.1% 4.8% 11.1% 100.0%

Midwest Count 45 6 3 54

% within Region 83.3% 11.1% 5.6% 100.0%

West Count 195 31 10 236

% within Region 82.6% 13.1% 4.2% 100.0%

Total Count 823 110 50 983
% within Region 83.7% 11.2% 5.1% 100.0%




Crosstabs

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? * What is your party affiliation? Crosstabulation

What is your party affiliation? Total
Democrat Republican Independent Not registered to
vote
Have you been following the
i . o Yes Count 248 194 216 4 662
"fiscal cliff' negotiations?
% within Have you been following
] ) o 37.5% 29.3% 32.6% 0.6% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
No Count 51 54 60 5 170
% within Have you been following
] ) o 30.0% 31.8% 35.3% 2.9% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Undecided Count 50 41 54 6 151
% within Have you been following
33.1% 27.2% 35.8% 4.0% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Total Count 349 289 330 15 983
% within Have you been following
] ) o 35.5% 29.4% 33.6% 1.5% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?




Handle the Deficit * What is your party affiliation? Crosstabulation

What is your party affiliation? Total
Democrat Republican Independent Not registered to
vote
Handle the Deficit Raise Taxes Count 46 8 30 0 84
% within Handle the Deficit 54.8% 9.5% 35.7% 0.0% 100.0%
Cut Spending Count 62 176 125 5 368
% within Handle the Deficit 16.8% 47.8% 34.0% 1.4% 100.0%
Both Raise Taxes and Cut
Spending Count 191 83 143 4 421
% within Handle the Deficit 45.4% 19.7% 34.0% 1.0% 100.0%
Undecided Count 50 22 32 6 110
% within Handle the Deficit 45.5% 20.0% 29.1% 5.5% 100.0%
Total Count 349 289 330 15 983
% within Handle the Deficit 35.5% 29.4% 33.6% 1.5% 100.0%




Grover Norquist Favorability * What is your party affiliation? Crosstabulation

What is your party affiliation? Total
Democrat Republican Independent Not registered to
vote
Grover Norquist Favorability Favorable Count 25 107 60 2 194
% within Grover Norquist
- 12.9% 55.2% 30.9% 1.0% 100.0%
Favorability
Unfavorable Count 203 51 134 1 389
% within Grover Norquist
- 52.2% 13.1% 34.4% 0.3% 100.0%
Favorability
No Opinion Count 64 73 74 3 214
% within Grover Norquist
- 29.9% 34.1% 34.6% 1.4% 100.0%
Favorability
Never Heard Of Count 57 58 62 9 186
% within Grover Norquist
- 30.6% 31.2% 33.3% 4.8% 100.0%
Favorability
Total Count 349 289 330 15 983
% within Grover Norquist
35.5% 29.4% 33.6% 1.5% 100.0%

Favorability




Are you familiar with his tax pledge? * What is your party affiliation? Crosstabulation

What is your party affiliation? Total
Democrat Republican Independent Not registered to
vote
Are you familiar with his tax
Yes Count 217 144 192 0 553
pledge?
% within Are you familiar with his
39.2% 26.0% 34.7% 0.0% 100.0%
tax pledge?
No Count 68 90 80 9 247
% within Are you familiar with his
27.5% 36.4% 32.4% 3.6% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Undecided Count 64 55 58 6 183
% within Are you familiar with his
35.0% 30.1% 31.7% 3.3% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Total Count 349 289 330 15 983
% within Are you familiar with his
35.5% 29.4% 33.6% 1.5% 100.0%

tax pledge?




Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? * What is your party affiliation? Crosstabulation

What is your party affiliation? Total
Democrat Republican Independent Not registered to
vote
Stick to the pledge or tax the
Stick to the pledge Count 42 122 76 2 242
wealthy?
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
17.4% 50.4% 31.4% 0.8% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Allow for tax increases on the
Count 291 100 218 8 617
wealthy
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
47.2% 16.2% 35.3% 1.3% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Not sure Count 16 67 36 5 124
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
12.9% 54.0% 29.0% 4.0% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Total Count 349 289 330 15 983
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
35.5% 29.4% 33.6% 1.5% 100.0%
the wealthy?




Spending habits change if your taxes increase? * What is your party affiliation? Crosstabulation

What is your party affiliation? Total
Democrat Republican Independent Not registered to
vote
Spending habits change if your
) Yes Count 163 191 183 6 543
taxes increase?
% within Spending habits change
) ) 30.0% 35.2% 33.7% 1.1% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
No Count 112 57 87 3 259
% within Spending habits change
) ) 43.2% 22.0% 33.6% 1.2% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Undecided Count 74 41 60 6 181
% within Spending habits change
) ) 40.9% 22.7% 33.1% 3.3% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Total Count 349 289 330 15 983
% within Spending habits change
35.5% 29.4% 33.6% 1.5% 100.0%

if your taxes increase?




Do you pay federal income tax? * What is your party affiliation? Crosstabulation

What is your party affiliation? Total
Democrat Republican Independent Not registered to
vote
Do you pay federal income tax? Yes Count 284 239 292 8 823
% within Do you pay federal
) 34.5% 29.0% 35.5% 1.0% 100.0%
income tax?
No Count 43 38 24 5 110
% within Do you pay federal
) 39.1% 34.5% 21.8% 4.5% 100.0%
income tax?
Undecided Count 22 12 14 2 50
% within Do you pay federal
) 44.0% 24.0% 28.0% 4.0% 100.0%
income tax?
Total Count 349 289 330 15 983
% within Do you pay federal
) 35.5% 29.4% 33.6% 1.5% 100.0%
income tax?
What is your gender? * What is your party affiliation? Crosstabulation
What is your party affiliation? Total
Democrat Republican Independent Not registered to
vote
What is your gender? Female Count 207 142 151 7 507
% within What is your gender? 40.8% 28.0% 29.8% 1.4% 100.0%




Male Count 142 147 179 8 476
% within What is your gender? 29.8% 30.9% 37.6% 1.7% 100.0%
Total Count 349 289 330 15 983
% within What is your gender? 35.5% 29.4% 33.6% 1.5% 100.0%
What is your age category? * What is your party affiliation? Crosstabulation
What is your party affiliation? Total
Democrat Republican Independent Not registered to
vote
What is your age category? 18-34 Count 11 11 12 3 37
% within What is your age
29.7% 29.7% 32.4% 8.1% 100.0%
category?
34-54 Count 63 62 86 3 214
% within What is your age
29.4% 29.0% 40.2% 1.4% 100.0%
category?
55 or older Count 275 216 232 9 732
% within What is your age
37.6% 29.5% 31.7% 1.2% 100.0%
category?
Total Count 349 289 330 15 983
% within What is your age
35.5% 29.4% 33.6% 1.5% 100.0%
category?




What is your ethnicity? * What is your party affiliation? Crosstabulation

What is your party affiliation? Total
Democrat Republican Independent Not registered to
vote

What is your ethnicity? White/ Caucasian Count 303 273 283 11 870
% within What is your ethnicity? 34.8% 31.4% 32.5% 1.3% 100.0%

Black/ African American Count 26 2 9 0 37

% within What is your ethnicity? 70.3% 5.4% 24.3% 0.0% 100.0%

Latino/ Hispanic Count 8 3 6 1 18

% within What is your ethnicity? 44.4% 16.7% 33.3% 5.6% 100.0%

Asian Count 2 3 5 0 10

% within What is your ethnicity? 20.0% 30.0% 50.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Other Count 10 8 27 3 48

% within What is your ethnicity? 20.8% 16.7% 56.2% 6.2% 100.0%

Total Count 349 289 330 15 983
% within What is your ethnicity? 35.5% 29.4% 33.6% 1.5% 100.0%




What is the highest level of education you have completed? * What is your party affiliation? Crosstabulation

What is your party affiliation? Total
Democrat Republican Independent Not registered to
vote
What is the highest level of
No High School degree or GED Count 22 16 13 5 56
education you have completed?
% within What is the highest level
39.3% 28.6% 23.2% 8.9% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
High School Diploma or GED Count 117 117 101 5 340
% within What is the highest level
34.4% 34.4% 29.7% 1.5% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Associate's or Bachelor's Degree  Count 133 108 135 3 379
% within What is the highest level
35.1% 28.5% 35.6% 0.8% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Master's Degree or higher Count 77 48 81 2 208
% within What is the highest level
37.0% 23.1% 38.9% 1.0% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Total Count 349 289 330 15 983
% within What is the highest level
35.5% 29.4% 33.6% 1.5% 100.0%

of education you have completed?




Region * What is your party affiliation? Crosstabulation

What is your party affiliation? Total
Democrat Republican Independent Not registered to
vote

Region Northeast Count 219 178 223 10 630
% within Region 34.8% 28.3% 35.4% 1.6% 100.0%

South Count 18 19 25 1 63

% within Region 28.6% 30.2% 39.7% 1.6% 100.0%

Midwest Count 16 16 21 1 54

% within Region 29.6% 29.6% 38.9% 1.9% 100.0%

West Count 96 76 61 3 236

% within Region 40.7% 32.2% 25.8% 1.3% 100.0%

Total Count 349 289 330 15 983
% within Region 35.5% 29.4% 33.6% 1.5% 100.0%




Crosstabs

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? * What is your gender? Crosstabulation

What is your gender? Total
Female Male
Have you been following the
) ) o Yes Count 326 336 662
"fiscal cliff' negotiations?
% within Have you been following
] ) o 49.2% 50.8% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
No Count 94 76 170
% within Have you been following
55.3% 44.7% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff* negotiations?
Undecided Count 87 64 151
% within Have you been following
] ) o 57.6% 42.4% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Total Count 507 476 983
% within Have you been following
51.6% 48.4% 100.0%

the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?




Handle the Deficit * What is your gender? Crosstabulation

What is your gender? Total
Female Male
Handle the Deficit Raise Taxes Count 38 46 84
% within Handle the Deficit 45.2% 54.8% 100.0%
Cut Spending Count 187 181 368
% within Handle the Deficit 50.8% 49.2% 100.0%
Both Raise Taxes and Cut
Spending Count 217 204 421
% within Handle the Deficit 51.5% 48.5% 100.0%
Undecided Count 65 45 110
% within Handle the Deficit 59.1% 40.9% 100.0%
Total Count 507 476 983
% within Handle the Deficit 51.6% 48.4% 100.0%




Grover Norquist Favorability * What is your gender? Crosstabulation

What is your gender? Total
Female Male
Grover Norquist Favorability Favorable Count 77 117 194
% within Grover Norquist
» 39.7% 60.3% 100.0%
Favorability
Unfavorable Count 204 185 389
% within Grover Norquist
- 52.4% 47.6% 100.0%
Favorability
No Opinion Count 112 102 214
% within Grover Norquist
- 52.3% 47.7% 100.0%
Favorability
Never Heard Of Count 114 72 186
% within Grover Norquist
- 61.3% 38.7% 100.0%
Favorability
Total Count 507 476 983
% within Grover Norquist
- 51.6% 48.4% 100.0%
Favorability




Are you familiar with his tax pledge? * What is your gender? Crosstabulation

What is your gender? Total
Female Male
Are you familiar with his tax
Yes Count 257 296 553
pledge?
% within Are you familiar with his
46.5% 53.5% 100.0%
tax pledge?
No Count 149 98 247
% within Are you familiar with his
60.3% 39.7% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Undecided Count 101 82 183
% within Are you familiar with his
55.2% 44.8% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Total Count 507 476 983
% within Are you familiar with his
51.6% 48.4% 100.0%
tax pledge?




Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? * What is your gender? Crosstabulation

What is your gender? Total
Female Male
Stick to the pledge or tax the )
Stick to the pledge Count 97 145 242
wealthy?
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
40.1% 59.9% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Allow for tax increases on the
Count 334 283 617
wealthy
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
54.1% 45.9% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Not sure Count 76 48 124
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
61.3% 38.7% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Total Count 507 476 983
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
51.6% 48.4% 100.0%
the wealthy?




Spending habits change if your taxes increase? * What is your gender? Crosstabulation

What is your gender? Total
Female Male
Spending habits change if your
) Yes Count 289 254 543
taxes increase?
% within Spending habits change
) . 53.2% 46.8% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
No Count 120 139 259
% within Spending habits change
) ) 46.3% 53.7% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Undecided Count 98 83 181
% within Spending habits change
) ) 54.1% 45.9% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Total Count 507 476 983
% within Spending habits change
51.6% 48.4% 100.0%

if your taxes increase?




Do you pay federal income tax? * What is your gender? Crosstabulation

What is your gender? Total
Female Male
Do you pay federal income tax? Yes Count 414 409 823
% within Do you pay federal
. 50.3% 49.7% 100.0%
income tax?
No Count 64 46 110
% within Do you pay federal
) 58.2% 41.8% 100.0%
income tax?
Undecided Count 29 21 50
% within Do you pay federal
) 58.0% 42.0% 100.0%
income tax?
Total Count 507 476 983
% within Do you pay federal
) 51.6% 48.4% 100.0%
income tax?




What is your party affiliation? * What is your gender? Crosstabulation

What is your gender? Total
Female Male
What is your party affiliation? Democrat Count 207 142 349
% within What is your party
o 59.3% 40.7% 100.0%
affiliation?
Republican Count 142 147 289
% within What is your party
o 49.1% 50.9% 100.0%
affiliation?
Independent Count 151 179 330
% within What is your party
o 45.8% 54.2% 100.0%
affiliation?
Not registered to vote Count 7 8 15
% within What is your party
o 46.7% 53.3% 100.0%
affiliation?
Total Count 507 476 983
% within What is your party
51.6% 48.4% 100.0%
affiliation?




What is your age category? * What is your gender? Crosstabulation

What is your gender? Total
Female Male
What is your age category? 18-34 Count 23 14 37
% within What is your age
62.2% 37.8% 100.0%
category?
34-54 Count 107 107 214
% within What is your age
50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
category?
55 or older Count 377 355 732
% within What is your age
51.5% 48.5% 100.0%
category?
Total Count 507 476 983
% within What is your age
51.6% 48.4% 100.0%
category?

What is your ethnicity? * What is your gender? Crosstabulation

What is your gender? Total
Female Male

What is your ethnicity? White/ Caucasian Count 456 414 870
% within What is your ethnicity? 52.4% 47.6% 100.0%
Black/ African American Count 21 16 37
% within What is your ethnicity? 56.8% 43.2% 100.0%
Latino/ Hispanic Count 8 10 18
% within What is your ethnicity? 44.4% 55.6% 100.0%
Asian Count 3 7 10




% within What is your ethnicity? 30.0% 70.0% 100.0%
Other Count 19 29 48
% within What is your ethnicity? 39.6% 60.4% 100.0%
Total Count 507 476 983
% within What is your ethnicity? 51.6% 48.4% 100.0%
What is the highest level of education you have completed? * What is your gender? Crosstabulation
What is your gender? Total
Female Male
What is the highest level of )
) No High School degree or GED Count 24 32 56
education you have completed?
% within What is the highest level
) 42.9% 57.1% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
High School Diploma or GED Count 181 159 340
% within What is the highest level
) 53.2% 46.8% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Associate's or Bachelor's Degree  Count 197 182 379
% within What is the highest level
) 52.0% 48.0% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Master's Degree or higher Count 105 103 208
% within What is the highest level
) 50.5% 49.5% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Total Count 507 476 983
% within What is the highest level
) 51.6% 48.4% 100.0%
of education you have completed?




Region * What is your gender? Crosstabulation

What is your gender? Total
Female Male

Region Northeast Count 322 308 630
% within Region 51.1% 48.9% 100.0%
South Count 36 27 63
% within Region 57.1% 42.9% 100.0%
Midwest Count 33 21 54
% within Region 61.1% 38.9% 100.0%
West Count 116 120 236
% within Region 49.2% 50.8% 100.0%
Total Count 507 476 983
% within Region 51.6% 48.4% 100.0%




Crosstabs

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? * What is your age category? Crosstabulation

What is your age category? Total
18-34 34-54 55 or older
Have you been following the
) ) o Yes Count 21 140 501 662
"fiscal cliff' negotiations?
% within Have you been following
] ) o 3.2% 21.1% 75.7% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
No Count 10 51 109 170
% within Have you been following
5.9% 30.0% 64.1% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff* negotiations?
Undecided Count 6 23 122 151
% within Have you been following
] ) o 4.0% 15.2% 80.8% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Total Count 37 214 732 983
% within Have you been following
] ) o 3.8% 21.8% 74.5% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Handle the Deficit * What is your age category? Crosstabulation
What is your age category? Total
18-34 34-54 55 or older
Handle the Deficit Raise Taxes Count 1 20 63 84
% within Handle the Deficit 1.2% 23.8% 75.0% 100.0%
Cut Spending Count 16 101 251 368
% within Handle the Deficit 4.3% 27.4% 68.2% 100.0%




Both Raise Taxes and Cut

) Count 16 76 329 421
Spending
% within Handle the Deficit 3.8% 18.1% 78.1% 100.0%
Undecided Count 4 17 89 110
% within Handle the Deficit 3.6% 15.5% 80.9% 100.0%
Total Count 37 214 732 983
% within Handle the Deficit 3.8% 21.8% 74.5% 100.0%
Grover Norquist Favorability * What is your age category? Crosstabulation
What is your age category? Total
18-34 34-54 55 or older
Grover Norquist Favorability Favorable Count 8 a7 139 194
% within Grover Norquist
N 4.1% 24.2% 71.6% 100.0%
Favorability
Unfavorable Count 13 75 301 389
% within Grover Norquist
- 3.3% 19.3% 77.4% 100.0%
Favorability
No Opinion Count 8 44 162 214
% within Grover Norquist
- 3.7% 20.6% 75.7% 100.0%
Favorability
Never Heard Of Count 8 48 130 186
% within Grover Norquist
- 4.3% 25.8% 69.9% 100.0%
Favorability
Total Count 37 214 732 983
% within Grover Norquist
- 3.8% 21.8% 74.5% 100.0%
Favorability




Are you familiar with his tax pledge? * What is your age category? Crosstabulation

What is your age category? Total
18-34 34-54 55 or older
Are you familiar with his tax
Yes Count 16 123 414 553
pledge?
% within Are you familiar with his
2.9% 22.2% 74.9% 100.0%
tax pledge?
No Count 16 60 171 247
% within Are you familiar with his
6.5% 24.3% 69.2% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Undecided Count 5 31 147 183
% within Are you familiar with his
2.7% 16.9% 80.3% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Total Count 37 214 732 983
% within Are you familiar with his 100.0%
3.8% 21.8% 74.5%

tax pledge?




Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? * What is your age category? Crosstabulation

What is your age category? Total
18-34 34-54 55 or older
Stick to the pledge or tax the )
Stick to the pledge Count 13 61 168 242
wealthy?
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
5.4% 25.2% 69.4% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Allow for tax increases on the
Count 19 130 468 617
wealthy
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
3.1% 21.1% 75.9% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Not sure Count 5 23 96 124
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
4.0% 18.5% 77.4% 100.0%
the wealthy?
Total Count 37 214 732 983
% within Stick to the pledge or tax
3.8% 21.8% 74.5% 100.0%

the wealthy?




Spending habits change if your taxes increase? * What is your age category? Crosstabulation

What is your age category? Total
18-34 34-54 55 or older
Spending habits change if your
) Yes Count 24 136 383 543
taxes increase?
% within Spending habits change
. ) 4.4% 25.0% 70.5% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
No Count 8 52 199 259
% within Spending habits change
) ) 3.1% 20.1% 76.8% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Undecided Count 5 26 150 181
% within Spending habits change
) ) 2.8% 14.4% 82.9% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Total Count 37 214 732 983
% within Spending habits change
3.8% 21.8% 74.5% 100.0%

if your taxes increase?




Do you pay federal income tax? * What is your age category? Crosstabulation

What is your age category? Total
18-34 34-54 55 or older
Do you pay federal income tax? Yes Count 29 186 608 823
% within Do you pay federal
) 3.5% 22.6% 73.9% 100.0%
income tax?
No Count 6 19 85 110
% within Do you pay federal
) 5.5% 17.3% 77.3% 100.0%
income tax?
Undecided Count 2 9 39 50
% within Do you pay federal
) 4.0% 18.0% 78.0% 100.0%
income tax?
Total Count 37 214 732 983
% within Do you pay federal
3.8% 21.8% 74.5% 100.0%

income tax?




What is your party affiliation? * What is your age category? Crosstabulation

What is your age category? Total
18-34 34-54 55 or older
What is your party affiliation? Democrat Count 11 63 275 349
% within What is your party
o 3.2% 18.1% 78.8% 100.0%
affiliation?
Republican Count 11 62 216 289
% within What is your party
o 3.8% 21.5% 74.7% 100.0%
affiliation?
Independent Count 12 86 232 330
% within What is your party
o 3.6% 26.1% 70.3% 100.0%
affiliation?
Not registered to vote Count 3 3 9 15
% within What is your party
o 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 100.0%
affiliation?
Total Count 37 214 732 983
% within What is your party
o 3.8% 21.8% 74.5% 100.0%
affiliation?
What is your gender? * What is your age category? Crosstabulation
What is your age category? Total
18-34 34-54 55 or older
What is your gender? Female Count 23 107 377 507




% within What is your gender? 4.5% 21.1% 74.4% 100.0%

Male Count 14 107 355 476

% within What is your gender? 2.9% 22.5% 74.6% 100.0%

Total Count 37 214 732 983
% within What is your gender? 3.8% 21.8% 74.5% 100.0%

What is your ethnicity? * What is your age category? Crosstabulation

What is your age category? Total
18-34 34-54 55 or older

What is your ethnicity? White/ Caucasian Count 29 182 659 870
% within What is your ethnicity? 3.3% 20.9% 75.7% 100.0%

Black/ African American Count 3 11 23 37

% within What is your ethnicity? 8.1% 29.7% 62.2% 100.0%

Latino/ Hispanic Count 2 6 10 18

% within What is your ethnicity? 11.1% 33.3% 55.6% 100.0%

Asian Count 0 5 5 10

% within What is your ethnicity? 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%

Other Count 3 10 35 48

% within What is your ethnicity? 6.2% 20.8% 72.9% 100.0%

Total Count 37 214 732 983
% within What is your ethnicity? 3.8% 21.8% 74.5% 100.0%




What is the highest level of education you have completed? * What is your age category? Crosstabulation

What is your age category? Total
18-34 34-54 55 or older
What is the highest level of )
) No High School degree or GED Count 3 6 47 56
education you have completed?
% within What is the highest level
. 5.4% 10.7% 83.9% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
High School Diploma or GED Count 7 70 263 340
% within What is the highest level
2.1% 20.6% 77.4% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Associate's or Bachelor's Degree  Count 18 90 271 379
% within What is the highest level
) 4.7% 23.7% 71.5% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Master's Degree or higher Count 9 48 151 208
% within What is the highest level
) 4.3% 23.1% 72.6% 100.0%
of education you have completed?
Total Count 37 214 732 983
% within What is the highest level
3.8% 21.8% 74.5% 100.0%

of education you have completed?




Region * What is your age category? Crosstabulation

What is your age category? Total
18-34 34-54 55 or older

Region Northeast Count 23 142 465 630
% within Region 3.7% 22.5% 73.8% 100.0%

South Count 4 21 38 63

% within Region 6.3% 33.3% 60.3% 100.0%

Midwest Count 2 13 39 54

% within Region 3.7% 24.1% 72.2% 100.0%

West Count 8 38 190 236

% within Region 3.4% 16.1% 80.5% 100.0%

Total Count 37 214 732 983
% within Region 3.8% 21.8% 74.5% 100.0%




Crosstabs

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? * What is your ethnicity? Crosstabulation

What is your ethnicity? Total
White/ Caucasian Black/ African Latino/ Hispanic Asian Other
American
Have you been following the
Yes Count 596 23 12 3 28 662
"fiscal cliff" negotiations?
% within Have you been following
90.0% 3.5% 1.8% 0.5% 4.2% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
No Count 143 9 3 6 9 170
% within Have you been following
84.1% 5.3% 1.8% 3.5% 5.3% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Undecided Count 131 5 3 1 11 151
% within Have you been following
86.8% 3.3% 2.0% 0.7% 7.3% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Total Count 870 37 18 10 48 983
% within Have you been following
88.5% 3.8% 1.8% 1.0% 4.9% 100.0%

the "fiscal cliff* negotiations?




Handle the Deficit * What is your ethnicity? Crosstabulation

What is your ethnicity? Total
White/ Caucasian Black/ African Latino/ Hispanic Asian Other
American
Handle the Deficit Raise Taxes Count 73 4 2 0 5 84
% within Handle the Deficit 86.9% 4.8% 2.4% 0.0% 6.0% 100.0%
Cut Spending Count 321 13 9 4 21 368
% within Handle the Deficit 87.2% 3.5% 2.4% 1.1% 5.7% 100.0%
Both Raise Taxes and Cut
Count 386 14 5 4 12 421
Spending
% within Handle the Deficit 91.7% 3.3% 1.2% 1.0% 2.9% 100.0%
Undecided Count 90 6 2 2 10 110
% within Handle the Deficit 81.8% 5.5% 1.8% 1.8% 9.1% 100.0%
Total Count 870 37 18 10 48 983
% within Handle the Deficit 88.5% 3.8% 1.8% 1.0% 4.9% 100.0%




Grover Norquist Favorability * What is your ethnicity? Crosstabulation

What is your ethnicity? Total
White/ Caucasian Black/ African Latino/ Hispanic Asian Other
American
Grover Norquist Favorability Favorable Count 168 10 5 1 10 194
% within Grover Norquist
86.6% 5.2% 2.6% 0.5% 5.2% 100.0%
Favorability
Unfavorable Count 355 11 8 3 12 389
% within Grover Norquist
91.3% 2.8% 2.1% 0.8% 3.1% 100.0%
Favorability
No Opinion Count 188 8 4 2 12 214
% within Grover Norquist
87.9% 3.7% 1.9% 0.9% 5.6% 100.0%
Favorability
Never Heard Of Count 159 8 1 4 14 186
% within Grover Norquist
85.5% 4.3% 0.5% 2.2% 7.5% 100.0%
Favorability
Total Count 870 37 18 10 48 983
% within Grover Norquist
88.5% 3.8% 1.8% 1.0% 4.9% 100.0%
Favorability




Are you familiar with his tax pledge? * What is your ethnicity? Crosstabulation

What is your ethnicity? Total
White/ Caucasian Black/ African Latino/ Hispanic Asian Other
American
Are you familiar with his tax
Yes Count 499 21 11 1 21 553
pledge?
% within Are you familiar with his
90.2% 3.8% 2.0% 0.2% 3.8% 100.0%
tax pledge?
No Count 220 8 4 2 13 247
% within Are you familiar with his
89.1% 3.2% 1.6% 0.8% 5.3% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Undecided Count 151 8 3 7 14 183
% within Are you familiar with his
82.5% 4.4% 1.6% 3.8% 7.7% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Total Count 870 37 18 10 48 983
% within Are you familiar with his
88.5% 3.8% 1.8% 1.0% 4.9% 100.0%

tax pledge?




Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? * What is your ethnicity? Crosstabulation

What is your ethnicity? Total
White/ Caucasian Black/ African Latino/ Hispanic Asian Other
American
Stick to the pledge or tax the
Stick to the pledge Count 205 12 8 2 15 242
wealthy?
% within Stick to the pledge or
84.7% 5.0% 3.3% 0.8% 6.2% 100.0%
tax the wealthy?
Allow for tax increases on the
Count 558 22 9 5 23 617
wealthy
% within Stick to the pledge or
90.4% 3.6% 1.5% 0.8% 3.7% 100.0%
tax the wealthy?
Not sure Count 107 3 1 3 10 124
% within Stick to the pledge or
86.3% 2.4% 0.8% 2.4% 8.1% 100.0%
tax the wealthy?
Total Count 870 37 18 10 48 983
% within Stick to the pledge or
88.5% 3.8% 1.8% 1.0% 4.9% 100.0%

tax the wealthy?




Spending habits change if your taxes increase? * What is your ethnicity? Crosstabulation

What is your ethnicity? Total
White/ Caucasian Black/ African Latino/ Hispanic Asian Other
American
Spending habits change if your
Yes Count 479 22 11 4 27 543
taxes increase?
% within Spending habits change
88.2% 4.1% 2.0% 0.7% 5.0% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
No Count 234 5 5 2 13 259
% within Spending habits change
90.3% 1.9% 1.9% 0.8% 5.0% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Undecided Count 157 10 2 4 8 181
% within Spending habits change
86.7% 5.5% 1.1% 2.2% 4.4% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Total Count 870 37 18 10 48 983
% within Spending habits change
88.5% 3.8% 1.8% 1.0% 4.9% 100.0%

if your taxes increase?




Do you pay federal income tax? * What is your ethnicity? Crosstabulation

What is your ethnicity? Total
White/ Caucasian Black/ African Latino/ Hispanic Asian Other
American
Do you pay federal income tax? Yes Count 735 30 15 6 37 823
% within Do you pay federal
89.3% 3.6% 1.8% 0.7% 4.5% 100.0%
income tax?
No Count 94 3 3 4 6 110
% within Do you pay federal
85.5% 2.7% 2.7% 3.6% 5.5% 100.0%
income tax?
Undecided Count 41 4 0 0 5 50
% within Do you pay federal
82.0% 8.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 100.0%
income tax?
Total Count 870 37 18 10 48 983
% within Do you pay federal
88.5% 3.8% 1.8% 1.0% 4.9% 100.0%

income tax?




What is your party affiliation? * What is your ethnicity? Crosstabulation

What is your ethnicity? Total
White/ Caucasian Black/ African Latino/ Hispanic Asian Other
American
What is your party affiliation? Democrat Count 303 26 8 2 10 349
% within What is your party
86.8% 7.4% 2.3% 0.6% 2.9% 100.0%
affiliation?
Republican Count 273 2 3 3 8 289
% within What is your party
94.5% 0.7% 1.0% 1.0% 2.8% 100.0%
affiliation?
Independent Count 283 9 6 5 27 330
% within What is your party
85.8% 2.7% 1.8% 1.5% 8.2% 100.0%
affiliation?
Not registered to vote Count 11 0 1 0 3 15
% within What is your party
73.3% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% 20.0% 100.0%
affiliation?
Total Count 870 37 18 10 48 983
% within What is your party
88.5% 3.8% 1.8% 1.0% 4.9% 100.0%
affiliation?
What is your gender? * What is your ethnicity? Crosstabulation
What is your ethnicity? Total




White/ Caucasian Black/ African Latino/ Hispanic Asian Other
American
What is your gender? Female Count 456 21 8 3 19 507
% within What is your gender? 89.9% 4.1% 1.6% 0.6% 3.7% 100.0%
Male Count 414 16 10 7 29 476
% within What is your gender? 87.0% 3.4% 2.1% 1.5% 6.1% 100.0%
Total Count 870 37 18 10 48 983
% within What is your gender? 88.5% 3.8% 1.8% 1.0% 4.9% 100.0%
What is your age category? * What is your ethnicity? Crosstabulation
What is your ethnicity? Total
White/ Caucasian Black/ African Latino/ Hispanic Asian Other
American
What is your age category? 18-34 Count 29 3 2 0 3 37
% within What is your age
78.4% 8.1% 5.4% 0.0% 8.1% 100.0%
category?
34-54 Count 182 11 6 5 10 214
% within What is your age
85.0% 5.1% 2.8% 2.3% 4.7% 100.0%
category?
55 or older Count 659 23 10 5 35 732
% within What is your age
90.0% 3.1% 1.4% 0.7% 4.8% 100.0%
category?
Total Count 870 37 18 10 48 983
% within What is your age
88.5% 3.8% 1.8% 1.0% 4.9% 100.0%
category?




What is the highest level of education you have completed? * What is your ethnicity? Crosstabulation

What is your ethnicity? Total
White/ Caucasian Black/ African Latino/ Hispanic Asian Other
American
What is the highest level of
education you have No High School degree or GED Count 42 4 1 2 7 56
completed?
% within What is the highest
level of education you have 75.0% 7.1% 1.8% 3.6% 12.5% 100.0%
completed?
High School Diploma or GED Count 311 13 4 2 10 340
% within What is the highest
level of education you have 91.5% 3.8% 1.2% 0.6% 2.9% 100.0%
completed?
Associate's or Bachelor's
Count 337 12 7 4 19 379
Degree
% within What is the highest
level of education you have 88.9% 3.2% 1.8% 1.1% 5.0% 100.0%
completed?
Master's Degree or higher Count 180 8 6 2 12 208
% within What is the highest
level of education you have 86.5% 3.8% 2.9% 1.0% 5.8% 100.0%
completed?
Total Count 870 37 18 10 48 983




% within What is the highest

level of education you have 88.5% 3.8% 1.8% 1.0% 4.9%
completed?
Region * What is your ethnicity? Crosstabulation
What is your ethnicity? Total
White/ Caucasian Black/ African Latino/ Hispanic Asian Other
American
Region Northeast Count 580 15 7 1 27 630
% within Region 92.1% 2.4% 1.1% 0.2% 4.3% 100.0%
South Count 52 5 2 1 3 63
% within Region 82.5% 7.9% 3.2% 1.6% 4.8% 100.0%
Midwest Count 48 2 1 1 2 54
% within Region 88.9% 3.7% 1.9% 1.9% 3.7% 100.0%
West Count 190 15 8 7 16 236
% within Region 80.5% 6.4% 3.4% 3.0% 6.8% 100.0%
Total Count 870 37 18 10 48 983
% within Region 88.5% 3.8% 1.8% 1.0% 4.9% 100.0%




Crosstabs

Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total
No High School High School Associate's or Master's Degree
degree or GED Diploma or GED | Bachelor's Degree or higher
Have you been following the
“fiscal cliff negotiations? Yes Count 23 190 283 166 662
% within Have you been
following the "fiscal cliff" 3.5% 28.7% 42.7% 25.1% 100.0%
negotiations?
No Count 13 82 55 20 170
% within Have you been
following the "fiscal cliff" 7.6% 48.2% 32.4% 11.8% 100.0%
negotiations?
Undecided Count 20 68 41 22 151
% within Have you been
following the "fiscal cliff" 13.2% 45.0% 27.2% 14.6% 100.0%
negotiations?
Total Count 56 340 379 208 983
% within Have you been
following the “fiscal cliff" 5.7% 34.6% 38.6% 21.2% 100.0%

negotiations?




Handle the Deficit * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total
No High School High School Associate's or Master's Degree or
degree or GED Diploma or GED Bachelor's Degree higher
Handle the Deficit Raise Taxes Count 3 23 32 26 84
% within Handle the Deficit 3.6% 27.4% 38.1% 31.0% 100.0%
Cut Spending Count 22 169 119 58 368
% within Handle the Deficit 6.0% 45.9% 32.3% 15.8% 100.0%
Both Raise Taxes and Cut
Count 12 100 194 115 421
Spending
% within Handle the Deficit 2.9% 23.8% 46.1% 27.3% 100.0%
Undecided Count 19 48 34 9 110
% within Handle the Deficit 17.3% 43.6% 30.9% 8.2% 100.0%
Total Count 56 340 379 208 983
% within Handle the Deficit 5.7% 34.6% 38.6% 21.2% 100.0%




Grover Norquist Favorability * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total
No High School High School Associate's or Master's Degree or
degree or GED Diploma or GED Bachelor's Degree higher
Grover Norquist Favorability Favorable Count 7 76 72 39 194
% within Grover Norquist
3.6% 39.2% 37.1% 20.1% 100.0%
Favorability
Unfavorable Count 6 97 172 114 389
% within Grover Norquist
1.5% 24.9% 44.2% 29.3% 100.0%
Favorability
No Opinion Count 21 77 79 37 214
% within Grover Norquist
9.8% 36.0% 36.9% 17.3% 100.0%
Favorability
Never Heard Of Count 22 90 56 18 186
% within Grover Norquist
11.8% 48.4% 30.1% 9.7% 100.0%
Favorability
Total Count 56 340 379 208 983
% within Grover Norquist
5.7% 34.6% 38.6% 21.2% 100.0%

Favorability




Are you familiar with his tax pledge? * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total
No High School High School Associate's or Master's Degree
degree or GED Diploma or GED | Bachelor's Degree or higher
Are you familiar with his tax
Yes Count 13 146 237 157 553
pledge?
% within Are you familiar with
) 2.4% 26.4% 42.9% 28.4% 100.0%
his tax pledge?
No Count 26 113 81 27 247
% within Are you familiar with
10.5% 45.7% 32.8% 10.9% 100.0%
his tax pledge?
Undecided Count 17 81 61 24 183
% within Are you familiar with
) 9.3% 44.3% 33.3% 13.1% 100.0%
his tax pledge?
Total Count 56 340 379 208 983
% within Are you familiar with
5.7% 34.6% 38.6% 21.2% 100.0%

his tax pledge?




Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total
No High School High School Associate's or Master's Degree
degree or GED Diploma or GED | Bachelor's Degree or higher
Stick to the pledge or tax the
Stick to the pledge Count 12 96 90 44 242
wealthy?
% within Stick to the pledge or
5.0% 39.7% 37.2% 18.2% 100.0%
tax the wealthy?
Allow for tax increases on the
Count 28 197 247 145 617
wealthy
% within Stick to the pledge or
4.5% 31.9% 40.0% 23.5% 100.0%
tax the wealthy?
Not sure Count 16 47 42 19 124
% within Stick to the pledge or
12.9% 37.9% 33.9% 15.3% 100.0%
tax the wealthy?
Total Count 56 340 379 208 983
% within Stick to the pledge or
5.7% 34.6% 38.6% 21.2% 100.0%

tax the wealthy?




Spending habits change if your taxes increase? * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total
No High School High School Associate's or Master's Degree
degree or GED Diploma or GED | Bachelor's Degree or higher
Spending habits change if your
) Yes Count 19 208 216 100 543
taxes increase?
% within Spending habits
) . 3.5% 38.3% 39.8% 18.4% 100.0%
change if your taxes increase?
No Count 11 63 108 77 259
% within Spending habits
4.2% 24.3% 41.7% 29.7% 100.0%
change if your taxes increase?
Undecided Count 26 69 55 31 181
% within Spending habits
) ) 14.4% 38.1% 30.4% 17.1% 100.0%
change if your taxes increase?
Total Count 56 340 379 208 983
% within Spending habits
5.7% 34.6% 38.6% 21.2% 100.0%

change if your taxes increase?




Do you pay federal income tax? * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total
No High School High School Associate's or Master's Degree
degree or GED Diploma or GED | Bachelor's Degree or higher
Do you pay federal income tax? Yes Count 24 260 344 195 823
% within Do you pay federal
) 2.9% 31.6% 41.8% 23.7% 100.0%
income tax?
No Count 20 55 27 8 110
% within Do you pay federal
) 18.2% 50.0% 24.5% 7.3% 100.0%
income tax?
Undecided Count 12 25 8 5 50
% within Do you pay federal
) 24.0% 50.0% 16.0% 10.0% 100.0%
income tax?
Total Count 56 340 379 208 983
% within Do you pay federal
5.7% 34.6% 38.6% 21.2% 100.0%

income tax?




What is your party affiliation? * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total
No High School High School Associate's or Master's Degree or
degree or GED Diploma or GED Bachelor's Degree higher
What is your party affiliation? Democrat Count 22 117 133 77 349
% within What is your party
6.3% 33.5% 38.1% 22.1% 100.0%
affiliation?
Republican Count 16 117 108 48 289
% within What is your party
5.5% 40.5% 37.4% 16.6% 100.0%
affiliation?
Independent Count 13 101 135 81 330
% within What is your party
3.9% 30.6% 40.9% 24.5% 100.0%
affiliation?
Not registered to vote Count 5 5 3 2 15
% within What is your party
33.3% 33.3% 20.0% 13.3% 100.0%
affiliation?
Total Count 56 340 379 208 983
% within What is your party
5.7% 34.6% 38.6% 21.2% 100.0%
affiliation?
What is your gender? * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation
What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total




No High School High School Associate's or Master's Degree or
degree or GED Diploma or GED Bachelor's Degree higher
What is your gender? Female Count 24 181 197 105 507
% within What is your gender? 4.7% 35.7% 38.9% 20.7% 100.0%
Male Count 32 159 182 103 476
% within What is your gender? 6.7% 33.4% 38.2% 21.6% 100.0%
Total Count 56 340 379 208 983
% within What is your gender? 5.7% 34.6% 38.6% 21.2% 100.0%
What is your age category? * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation
What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total
No High School High School Associate's or Master's Degree
degree or GED Diploma or GED | Bachelor's Degree or higher
What is your age category? 18-34 Count 3 7 18 9 37
% within What is your age
8.1% 18.9% 48.6% 24.3% 100.0%
category?
34-54 Count 6 70 90 48 214
% within What is your age
2.8% 32.7% 42.1% 22.4% 100.0%
category?
55 or older Count 47 263 271 151 732
% within What is your age
6.4% 35.9% 37.0% 20.6% 100.0%
category?
Total Count 56 340 379 208 983
% within What is your age
5.7% 34.6% 38.6% 21.2% 100.0%
category?




What is your ethnicity? * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total
No High School High School Associate's or Master's Degree or
degree or GED Diploma or GED Bachelor's Degree higher
What is your ethnicity? White/ Caucasian Count 42 311 337 180 870
% within What is your ethnicity? 4.8% 35.7% 38.7% 20.7% 100.0%
Black/ African American Count 4 13 12 8 37
% within What is your ethnicity? 10.8% 35.1% 32.4% 21.6% 100.0%
Latino/ Hispanic Count 1 4 7 6 18
% within What is your ethnicity? 5.6% 22.2% 38.9% 33.3% 100.0%
Asian Count 2 2 4 2 10
% within What is your ethnicity? 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 100.0%
Other Count 7 10 19 12 48
% within What is your ethnicity? 14.6% 20.8% 39.6% 25.0% 100.0%
Total Count 56 340 379 208 983
% within What is your ethnicity? 5.7% 34.6% 38.6% 21.2% 100.0%
Region * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation
What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total
No High School High School Associate's or Master's Degree or
degree or GED Diploma or GED Bachelor's Degree higher
Region Northeast Count 37 218 242 133 630
% within Region 5.9% 34.6% 38.4% 21.1% 100.0%




South Count 4 22 25 12 63
% within Region 6.3% 34.9% 39.7% 19.0% 100.0%
Midwest Count 4 20 21 9 54
% within Region 7.4% 37.0% 38.9% 16.7% 100.0%
West Count 11 80 91 54 236
% within Region 4.7% 33.9% 38.6% 22.9% 100.0%
Total Count 56 340 379 208 983
% within Region 5.7% 34.6% 38.6% 21.2% 100.0%
Crosstabs
Have you been following the "fiscal cliff" negotiations? * Region Crosstabulation
Region Total
Northeast South Midwest West
Have you been following the
] ) o Yes Count 448 26 28 160 662
"fiscal cliff' negotiations?
% within Have you been following
] ) o 67.7% 3.9% 4.2% 24.2% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
No Count 92 29 3 46 170
% within Have you been following
] ] o 54.1% 17.1% 1.8% 27.1% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff* negotiations?
Undecided Count 90 8 23 30 151
% within Have you been following
] ) o 59.6% 5.3% 15.2% 19.9% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Total Count 630 63 54 236 983
% within Have you been following
] ) o 64.1% 6.4% 5.5% 24.0% 100.0%
the "fiscal cliff" negotiations?
Handle the Deficit * Region Crosstabulation
Region Total
Northeast South Midwest West
Handle the Deficit Raise Taxes Count 56 2 4 22 84
% within Handle the Deficit 66.7% 2.4% 4.8% 26.2% 100.0%
Cut Spending Count 230 25 25 88 368




% within Handle the Deficit 62.5% 6.8% 6.8% 23.9% 100.0%
Both Raise Taxes and Cut
) Count 269 25 20 107 421
Spending
% within Handle the Deficit 63.9% 5.9% 4.8% 25.4% 100.0%
Undecided Count 75 11 5 19 110
% within Handle the Deficit 68.2% 10.0% 4.5% 17.3% 100.0%
Total Count 630 63 54 236 983
% within Handle the Deficit 64.1% 6.4% 5.5% 24.0% 100.0%
Grover Norquist Favorability * Region Crosstabulation
Region Total
Northeast South Midwest West
Grover Norquist Favorability Favorable Count 122 11 10 51 194
% within Grover Norquist
- 62.9% 5.7% 5.2% 26.3% 100.0%
Favorability
Unfavorable Count 257 18 20 94 389
% within Grover Norquist
- 66.1% 4.6% 5.1% 24.2% 100.0%
Favorability
No Opinion Count 137 15 9 53 214
% within Grover Norquist
- 64.0% 7.0% 4.2% 24.8% 100.0%
Favorability
Never Heard Of Count 114 19 15 38 186
% within Grover Norquist
61.3% 10.2% 8.1% 20.4% 100.0%
Favorability
Total Count 630 63 54 236 983
% within Grover Norquist
- 64.1% 6.4% 5.5% 24.0% 100.0%
Favorability




Are you familiar with his tax pledge? * Region Crosstabulation

Region Total
Northeast South Midwest West
Are you familiar with his tax
Yes Count 362 29 24 138 553
pledge?
% within Are you familiar with his
65.5% 5.2% 4.3% 25.0% 100.0%
tax pledge?
No Count 157 21 16 53 247
% within Are you familiar with his
63.6% 8.5% 6.5% 21.5% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Undecided Count 111 13 14 45 183
% within Are you familiar with his
60.7% 7.1% 7.7% 24.6% 100.0%
tax pledge?
Total Count 630 63 54 236 983
% within Are you familiar with his
64.1% 6.4% 5.5% 24.0% 100.0%
tax pledge?




Stick to the pledge or tax the wealthy? * Region Crosstabulation

Region Total
Northeast South Midwest West
Stick to the pledge or tax the )
Stick to the pledge Count 148 16 19 59 242
wealthy?
% within Stick to the pledge or
61.2% 6.6% 7.9% 24.4% 100.0%
tax the wealthy?
Allow for tax increases on the
Count 405 38 30 144 617
wealthy
% within Stick to the pledge or
65.6% 6.2% 4.9% 23.3% 100.0%
tax the wealthy?
Not sure Count 77 9 5 33 124
% within Stick to the pledge or
62.1% 7.3% 4.0% 26.6% 100.0%
tax the wealthy?
Total Count 630 63 54 236 983
% within Stick to the pledge or
64.1% 6.4% 5.5% 24.0% 100.0%
tax the wealthy?




Spending habits change if your taxes increase? * Region Crosstabulation

Region Total
Northeast South Midwest West
Spending habits change if your
) Yes Count 350 33 35 125 543
taxes increase?
% within Spending habits change
) ) 64.5% 6.1% 6.4% 23.0% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
No Count 166 18 9 66 259
% within Spending habits change
. ) 64.1% 6.9% 3.5% 25.5% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Undecided Count 114 12 10 45 181
% within Spending habits change
) ) 63.0% 6.6% 5.5% 24.9% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?
Total Count 630 63 54 236 983
% within Spending habits change
) ) 64.1% 6.4% 5.5% 24.0% 100.0%
if your taxes increase?




Do you pay federal income tax? * Region Crosstabulation

Region Total
Northeast South Midwest West
Do you pay federal income tax? Yes Count 530 53 45 195 823
% within Do you pay federal
) 64.4% 6.4% 5.5% 23.7% 100.0%
income tax?
No Count 70 3 6 31 110
% within Do you pay federal
) 63.6% 2.7% 5.5% 28.2% 100.0%
income tax?
Undecided Count 30 7 3 10 50
% within Do you pay federal
) 60.0% 14.0% 6.0% 20.0% 100.0%
income tax?
Total Count 630 63 54 236 983
% within Do you pay federal
) 64.1% 6.4% 5.5% 24.0% 100.0%
income tax?




What is your party affiliation? * Region Crosstabulation

Region Total
Northeast South Midwest West
What is your party affiliation? Democrat Count 219 18 16 96 349
% within What is your party
o 62.8% 5.2% 4.6% 27.5% 100.0%
affiliation?
Republican Count 178 19 16 76 289
% within What is your party
o 61.6% 6.6% 5.5% 26.3% 100.0%
affiliation?
Independent Count 223 25 21 61 330
% within What is your party
67.6% 7.6% 6.4% 18.5% 100.0%
affiliation?
Not registered to vote Count 10 1 1 3 15
% within What is your party
o 66.7% 6.7% 6.7% 20.0% 100.0%
affiliation?
Total Count 630 63 54 236 983
% within What is your party
o 64.1% 6.4% 5.5% 24.0% 100.0%
affiliation?
What is your gender? * Region Crosstabulation
Region Total
Northeast South Midwest West




What is your gender? Female Count 322 36 33 116 507
% within What is your gender? 63.5% 7.1% 6.5% 22.9% 100.0%
Male Count 308 27 21 120 476
% within What is your gender? 64.7% 5.7% 4.4% 25.2% 100.0%
Total Count 630 63 54 236 983
% within What is your gender? 64.1% 6.4% 5.5% 24.0% 100.0%
What is your age category? * Region Crosstabulation
Region Total
Northeast South Midwest West
What is your age category? 18-34 Count 23 4 2 8 37
% within What is your age
62.2% 10.8% 5.4% 21.6% 100.0%
category?
34-54 Count 142 21 13 38 214
% within What is your age
66.4% 9.8% 6.1% 17.8% 100.0%
category?
55 or older Count 465 38 39 190 732
% within What is your age
63.5% 5.2% 5.3% 26.0% 100.0%
category?
Total Count 630 63 54 236 983
% within What is your age
64.1% 6.4% 5.5% 24.0% 100.0%
category?
What is your ethnicity? * Region Crosstabulation
Region Total
Northeast South Midwest West
What is your ethnicity? White/ Caucasian Count 580 52 48 190 870
% within What is your ethnicity? 66.7% 6.0% 5.5% 21.8% 100.0%
Black/ African American Count 15 5 2 15 37
% within What is your ethnicity? 40.5% 13.5% 5.4% 40.5% 100.0%




Latino/ Hispanic Count 7 2 1 8 18
% within What is your ethnicity? 38.9% 11.1% 5.6% 44.4% 100.0%
Asian Count 1 1 1 7 10
% within What is your ethnicity? 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 70.0% 100.0%
Other Count 27 3 2 16 48
% within What is your ethnicity? 56.2% 6.2% 4.2% 33.3% 100.0%
Total Count 630 63 54 236 983
% within What is your ethnicity? 64.1% 6.4% 5.5% 24.0% 100.0%
What is the highest level of education you have completed? * Region Crosstabulation
Region Total
Northeast South Midwest West
What is the highest level of )
education you have completed? No High School degree or GED  Count 37 4 4 11 56
% within What is the highest level
of education you have 66.1% 7.1% 7.1% 19.6% 100.0%
completed?
High School Diploma or GED Count 218 22 20 80 340
% within What is the highest level
of education you have 64.1% 6.5% 5.9% 23.5% 100.0%
completed?
Associate's or Bachelor's Degree Count 242 25 21 91 379
% within What is the highest level
of education you have 63.9% 6.6% 5.5% 24.0% 100.0%
completed?
Master's Degree or higher Count 133 12 9 54 208
% within What is the highest level
of education you have 63.9% 5.8% 4.3% 26.0% 100.0%
completed?
Total Count 630 63 54 236 983




% within What is the highest level
of education you have 64.1% 6.4% 5.5% 24.0% 100.0%

completed?




